14 Conference Championships « 38 All-America Selections « 16 National Tournament Appearances

JEWELL
BASKETBALL

2022-2023 Game Notes

WILLIAM JEWELL MARYVILLE
NOVEMBER
1 Davenport+ W, 90-76
12 at Purdue Northwest+ L, 77-65
2-4,0-0 GLVC 5-1,0-0 GLVC 16 at Washburn L, 63-70
L quickino______ | QUICKINFO______| 18 Emporia State L, 57-67
RaNKiNG. ... N/A RanKing............cccccoiiiiiiii.. N/A RanKing...........cccccoiiiiiiiii.. N/A 22 Arkansas Techn W, 90-85
Last Game................. Nov.18,2022 LastGame................. Nov.17,2022 LastGame................. Nov. 16, 2022 23 Southwestern Okla. St.A L, 62-63
Loss vs. SWOSU (63-62) Win vs. Grand Valley St. (81-75) Win vs. Union (69-58) 26 Mary\/i”e* 3 p.m.
Coach......cocoviiii Chris McCabe Coach.................... Jesse Shaw Coach......coooviii George Suggs o8 McKendree* 730 p.m.
CareerRecord................... 32-53  CareerRecord................. 109-86 CareerRecord.................... 16-14
Record atJewell................. 32-53 RecordatMU.................... 17-18 Recordat MCK..................0 16-14 DECEMBER
1 at Indianapolis* 6:30 p.m.
Y oo o
Scoring Scoring Scoring 7 Kansas Christian 7 p.m.
Points per game 70.7 Points per game 782 Points per game 80.8 10 Rockhurst* 3 p.m.
Scoring Margin -2.3 Scoring Margin 72 Scoring Margin 5.8 19 at Southern Nazarene 77 p.m.
Shooting Shooting Shooting JANUARY
FG made-attempted 145-353 FG made-attempted 170-347 FG made-attempted 113-233
FG percentage 41 FG percentage 490 FG percentage 485 S lllinois Springfield* 7:30 p.m.
FG per game 242 FG per game - FG per game 283 7 Quincy* 3 p.m.
3PT made-attempted 50-138 3PT made-attempted 60-141 3PT made-attempted 47122 12 at Truman State* 7:30 p.m.
3PT percentage 362 3PT percentage 426 3PT percentage 385 16 at Rockhurst* 7:30 p.m.
3PT per game 8.3 3PT per game 10.0 3PT per game n.8 19 at Drury* 7:30 p.M.
FT made-attempted 84-121 FT made-attempted 69-103 FT made-attempted 50-66 21 SeuiiliwEst Baptist* 3pm.
FT percentage 694 FT percentage 670 FT percentage 758 B ) )
FT per game 14.0 FT per game ns FT per game 125 26 Missouri-St. Louis* 7:30 [,
Rebounding Rebounding Rebounding 28  at Missouri S&T* 3p.m.
Total 221 Total 207 Total 137 FEBRUARY
Per game 36.8 Per game 345 Per game 343 2 at McKendree* 7:30 p.M.
Margin 23 Margin 0.5 Margin -05 .
Assigsts Assigsts Assigsts & at M_a ryV||Ie* . p.m.
Total 69 Total 89 Total 66 9 Lewis* 7:30 p.m.
Per game ns Per game 14.8 Per game 16.5 il lndianapO”S* 3 p.m.
Turnovers Turnovers Turnovers 16 at Quincy* 7:30 p.m.
Total 70 Total 79 Total 52 18 at lllinois Springfield* 3 p.m.
Per game mn7 Per game 132 Per game 13.0 25 Truman State* 3 p.m.
Margin -2.2 Margin -0.5 Margin -1.5 + GLVC/GLIAC Crossover
Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 Assist/Turnover Ratio 11 Assist/Turnover Ratio 13 A Drury Thanksgiving Classic
Points off turnover n.2 Points off turnover - Points off turnover 1.8 *GLvC
Steals Steals Steals
Total 26 Total 33 Total 20
Per game 4.3 Per game 55 Per game 50
Blocks Blocks Blocks >>> PLEASE CALL US “JEWELL"”
Total 12 Total 10 Total il
Per game 43 Pergame 17 Pergame 28 - The William Jewell College Cardinals is our official

name, however, Jewell is an acceptable reference.
. Refrain from referring to us at WIC except in

>>> PROJECTED STARTERS

## PLAYER HT YR MIN FG% 3FG% FT% REB AST STL BLK PTS space restrained areas such as a scoreboard.

3 Trey Shannon 60 Sr. 263 346 467 1000 23 13 03 0o 67 +  All our teams, men and women, are called the
12 Mason Alexander 60 5Y 340 354 327 500 43 40 08 00 130 Cardinals. “Lady Cardinals” is not an

24  Kobe McKinley 6'5 Sr. 268 406 000 611 60 12 05 03 105 appropriate reference for any Jewell team.

25 Jordan Jermain 62 Jr. 357 453 467 844 40 25 12 00 165 . If a shortened name is needed, please use Jewell,
34 Heri Tshiyoyo 69 5Y 270 526 000 600 88 08 00 13 92 not W. Jewell or Wm. Jewell.

based on previous game

o)

Power Red: PMS 185
CMYK: 0-93-79-0

=

2! RGB: 228-0-43
% Hex: E4002B
"3

-4
fad




SETTING THE SCENE

The William Jewell men's basketball team opens Great Lakes Valley Conference play this

TOP 25 NATIONAL POLL (NABC)

weekend as they play host to Maryville on Saturday followed by a match up with McKendree on RK School Record
Monday. 1 Northwest Missouri St. 5-0
THE SERIES 2 Augusta 3-0
This will be just the second meeting all-time with both opponents. The Cardinals fell 94-80 to Ar- 3 Indiana (Pa.) 4-0
kansas Tech in 2018 but have not met with Southwestern Oklahoma State since 1986 when the 4 Nova Southeastern 3-0
Cardinals won 71-65. 5 West Liberty 4-0
CARDINAL NOTES 6 Black Hills State 4-0
The Cardinals are coming off a 1-1 week at the Drury Thanksgiving Classic. Jewell got 7 Cal State San Bernardino 4-0
back in the win column on Tuesday after defeating Arkansas Tech to snap a three-game 8 Central Oklahoma 3-0
skid but fell to Southwestern Oklahoma State on a buzzer beating tip in layup. 9 UNC Pembroke 4-0
. . . . 10 Hillsdale 6-0
Mason Alexander started his 83rd and 84th career game earlier this week, surpassing 7 Lincoln Memorial 5
Eysan Wiley (2017-21) and John Kiely (1985-88) for 20th all-time. .
12 Fairmont State 3-0
Jewell has been superb at taking care of the basketball through the first two weeks of 13 Colorado School of Mines 4-0
the years, averaging just 8.8 turnovers per game, entering the week, third best in the 14 Minnesota Duluth &=
nation. The Cardinals have allowed under 10 turnovers in two of their first six games. 15 Alabama Huntsville 4-1
Heri Tshiyoyo has posted two double-doubles through four games, ninth most in Division 16 Southerr? Nazarene 21
Il, and one of just three players in the GLVC with multiple this season. The fifth-year cen- 17 Embry Riddle 3-0
ter is averaging 9.5 rebounds per game, which ranked in the top-three in the GLVC and 18 Florida Southern 4-0
32nd nationally. 19 Saint Martin's 4-0
20 Indianapolis 3-0
The Cardinals boast two qf the best three point shoot_ers in program h.istory on the same 21 Minnesota State 5.0
roster for the secongl straig ht season. A!exandgr continues to add to his Ipfty tota_l, now 22 Southwest Baptist 2.0
sitting 226 three point field goals, top-five all-time and seven shy of passing Patrick . .
Whelan (2014-18). Jordan Jermain has 117 and is already 18th all-time with nearly three full 23 Virginia Union S
seasons of eligibility remaining. 24 Missouri-St. Louis 3-0
25  Fort Lewis 4-0

Receiving Votes: MSU Moorhead, West Texas A&M, Bentley, Do-
minican, West Alabama, Mercyhurst, Winona State, Miles, Lander,
Emporia State, St. Thomas Aquinas, Augustana, East Central, Union,
Wayne State, UT Tyler, Academy of Art, Lenoir-Rhyne, Tuskegee,
Barry, Montana State Billings, Saint Michael’s

MABEE CENTER

Home of the Cardinals since 1980

The Mabee Center, which can seat approximately
2,400 fans, is home to the William Jewell basketball,
volleyball and wrestling teams as well as Kregse Pool,
home of the Jewell swimming team. The building also
houses four recreation basketball courts, squash and
racquetball courts, an indoor track, the athletic
performance center and multipurpose classroom as
well as the athletic offices and locker rooms, the
Athletic Training Room, and the William Jewell
College Athletic Hall of Fame. This large facility
provides space for not only student-athletes but also
faculty, staff and students looking to stay in shape by
participating in a wide variety of fitness and
recreational programs.

The Mabee Center opened in 1980 and was
spearheaded by Jewell's former President Dr. Thomas Field. Along with Dr. Field’s efforts, Norris Patterson, Mike Michael, Fred Presley, John
Hackworth, Rodger LaBeth, Bruce Thomson, Mike Reuck and Wayne Valentine all contributed to the efforts of bringing the Mabee Center to
life on Jewell's campus. A $750,000 matching grant was given to Jewell from the Mabee Foundation of Tulsa, Oklahoma, which at the time
was the largest ever given by the Mabee Foundation.

The competition area was renamed to Larry Holley Court to honor the legendary men’s basketball coach who served the College for 40
years. After returning to his alma mater in the fall of 1979 he has guided 11 Jewell squads to HAAC regular season conference championships,
and 14 to the NAIA National Tournament appearances. Four of those teams reached the Final Four (1993, 1995, 1996, 1997) with three finishing
in the Elite Eight (1988, 1992, 2004). In total, Holley coached 24 NAIA All-Americans including six first team selections and one NAIA-I|
National Player of the Year (Brook Russell, 1996). Twenty-six of his players were named NAIA Scholar-Athletes and more than 98% of fourth
year players earned their degree.

A 1967 Jewell graduate, Holley scored 1,122 points in his career and was an All-Conference and All-District selection as a senior. Off the court
he was president of his fraternity (Lambda Chi Alpha); president of the J Club (letter winner’s organization); Vice-President of the senior class,
a member of Aeons (senior men’s honorary fraternity), selected to Who's Who in American Colleges and Universities, and he was the
recipient of the Colonel Alexander Doniphan Award (now named for Bill Summers) that goes to the senior man deemed most likely to
succeed. He was also a member of the Concert and Pep Bands and Chapel Choir all four years. Coach Holley passed away on May 12, 2022 at
the age of 77.



WILLIAM JEWELL CARDINALS
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Jalen Mawutor Kaleb Trey Kanukayi Kyle
GEORGE NOGOSON BECKER SHANNON GUDZA SCHARBROUGH

R-Fr. - Hallsville, Mo. Jr. - Accra, Ghana Fr. - Abilene, Kan. Sr. - Wellington, Mo. Fr. - Luton, England Fr.. Branson, Mo.

Robbie Mason Luke Waylon Isaac Grant
HANSON ALEXANDER JORDAN MASTERS PATTERSON STUBBS
5th Yr - Liberty, Mo. 5th Yr - McPherson, Kan. So. - Lee's Summit, Mo. So. - Dora, Mo. So. - Overland Park, Kan. Jr. - Kansas City, Mo.

-’ S

SA
Kobe Jordan Jevaughn Heri Eli Matthew
McKINLEY JERMAIN FERGUSON TSHIYOYO WINGERT CHAPMAN
Sr. - Olathe, Kan. Jr. - Raymore, Mo. Sr. - Nassau, Bahamas 5th Yr - Kinshasa, R-Fr. - Blue Springs, Mo. Jr. . Overland Park, Kan.
Democratic Republic of
the Congo
Pronunciation Guide Coching Staff
Head Coach........ ... .. ... ... Chris McCabe
Mawtor Nogoson. ...........coveve.... MAH-tor NUH-GO-son Associate Head Coach............. Christian Hildebrandt, ‘15
KanukayiGardza............. ... ... i, KAN-nook-| AssistantCoach............................... Mike Williams
Kyle Scharbrough........... ... ... ... ... ... ....... SHAR-bro
Heri Tshiyoyo. ............................. Hair-ee SHE-YO-YO Support Staff
Director of Athletics..................... Tom Eisenhauer, ‘06
Asst. AD-Business/SWA. ..................... Beverly Siercks
Asst. AD-Communication.................... JaelLynn Ellison
Asst. AD-Compliance......................... Chase Kearney
Asst. AD-Events/Facilities/Equipment. . . .. Thomas Balkcom
Director of Sports Medicine................. Matt Gilbertson
Head Performance Coach.................. Casey Carpenter

Faculty Athletics Representative........ Dr. Blane Baker, ‘86



GAME-BY-GAME LEADERS

OPPONENT RESULT POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKS
Davenport W, 90-76 J. Jermain (33) H. Tshiyoyo (10) M. Alexander (7)  Jermain/McKinley (2) -
Purdue Northwest L, 77-62 M. Alexander (15) K. McKinley (11) T.Shannon (3) K. McKinley (2) K. McKinley (1)
Washburn L, 63-70 H. Tshiyoyo (19) H. Tshiyoyo (11) M. Alexander (6) Six Players (1) H. Tshiyoyo (5)
Emporia State L, 57-67 M. Alexander (18) H. Tshiyoyo (10) Three Players (2) Four Players (1) H. Tshiyoyo (3)
Arkansas Tech W, 90-85 J.Jermain (23) H. Tshiyoyo (10) Three Players (3) Three Players (1) K. McKinley (1)
Southwestern Oklahoma St. ' L, 62-63 J.Jermain (21) K. McKinley (10) M. Alexander (5) Jermain/Alexander (2) -
Maryville

McKendree

Indianapolis

Lewis

Kansas Christian

Rockhurst

Southern Nazarene

[llinois Springfield

Quincy

Truman State

Rockhurst

Drury

Southwest Baptist

Missouri-St. Louis

Missouri S&T

McKendree

Maryville

Lewis

Indianapolis

Quincy

[llinois Springfield

Truman

GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS

OPPONENT RESULT

Davenport W, 90-76 Jordan Jermain Mason Alexander Trey Shannon Kobe McKinley Heri Tshiyoyo
Purdue Northwest L, 77-62 Jordan Jermain Mason Alexander Trey Shannon Kobe McKinley Heri Tshiyoyo
Washburn L, 63-70 Jordan Jermain Mason Alexander Trey Shannon Kobe McKinley Heri Tshiyoyo
Emporia State L, 57-67 Jordan Jermain Mason Alexander Trey Shannon Kobe McKinley Heri Tshiyoyo
Arkansas Tech W, 90-85 Jordan Jermain Mason Alexander Trey Shannon Kobe McKinley Heri Tshiyoyo
Southwestern Oklahoma St. | L, 62-63 Jordan Jermain Mason Alexander Trey Shannon Kobe McKinley Heri Tshiyoyo
Maryville

McKendree

Indianapolis

Lewis

Kansas Christian

Rockhurst

Southern Nazarene

Illinois Springfield

Quincy

Truman State

Rockhurst

Drury

Southwest Baptist

Missouri-St. Louis

Missouri S&T

McKendree

Maryville

Lewis

Indianapolis

Quincy

[llinois Springfield

Truman




JALEN GEORGE (jay-en)

6’0 « R-Fr. - Guard - Wellington, Mo. - Wellington Napoleon HS Notes: 2 Points:
- Redshirted in 2021-2022 O Minutes: 1vs. Purdue Northwest (11/12/22)
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG -Academic All-GLVC I Rebounds:
2223 10 07 000 000 000 00 O o o o 00 1,000 career points at Hallsville High School g Assists:
c o 07 000 000 000 o0 o o o o oo All-Conference & All-District performer @ Steals:
areer : R ’ ’ ’ ’ - Also played football in high school 5 Blocks:
MAUWTOR NOGOSON (maw-tor nuh-go-son)
610 - Jr. - Center - Accra, Ghana - Bishop Walsh HS (MD) Notes: 9 Points: 13 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
- First career double-double against St. Mary O Minutes: 21 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG -Won NCSAA state championship at Bishop I Rebounds: 10 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
2223 Walsh High School & Assists: 1- 2x; Last vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
Career 110 70 407 250 000 21 o ] . 22 E Steals: 2 - 2x; Last vs. Lindenwood (1/20/22)
o ’ : ’ ’ 5 Blocks: 1vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)

KALEB BECKER

6'4 - Fr. - Forward - Abilene, Kan. -Abilene HS Notes: g Points:
- Sixth all-time leading scorer at Abilene HS (1133) O Minutes: 1vs. Purdue Northwest (11/12/22)
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG - Two-time All-State honoree I Rebounds:
2223 1.0 07 000 000 000 00 O o o o 00 - led prepteam to two state tournaments g Assists:
c 1o 07 000 000 000 o0 o o o o 00 - All-Conference in football and baseball o Steals:
areer : : ) : : ’ ’ - Earned 12 varsity letters in high school 3 Blocks:
TREY SHANNON
6'0 - Sr. - Guard - Wellington, Mo. - Wellington Napoleon HS Notes: 2 Points: 20 vs. Drury (1/13/22)
- 2022 NABC Honors Court & Academic All-GLVC O Minutes: 45 vs. Missouri Western (11/27/21)
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG - Two-time All-State at Wellington Napoleon HS I Rebounds: 6 - 2x; Last vs. Quincy (2/19/22)
22-23 66 263 346 467 1000 23 8 0 2 40 ey -Ledteamto2016Third Place finishin Class1 ﬁ Assists: 5 - 3x; Last vs. Maryville (1/22/22)
Carcer 7238 234 397 363 see 1o 73 o 34 404 56 Slsterstyden & Bree are freshmen on ?hel 5 Steals: 2 - 4x; Last vs. Maryville (1/22/22)
women's basketball team & mother Jobie (jo-bee) O Blocks:

also played at Jewell under Jill Slominski

KANUKAYI GUDZA (cuh-nook-i good-za)

6'0 - R-Fr. - Guard - Wellington, Mo. - Wellington Napoleon HS Notes: %’ Points:
O Minutes:
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG : Rebounds:
22-23 w Assists:
Careor E Steals:
5 Blocks:
KYLE SCHARBROUGH (shar-oro)
6'3 - Fr. - Guard - Branson, Mo. - Branson HS Notes: % Points:
- Played at Branson High School O Minutes:
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG - Also played golf for the Pirates i Rebounds:
22.23 H Assists:
c @ Steals:
areer <
O Blocks:
ROBBIE HANSON
6'2 - 5Y - Guard - Liberty, Mo. - Liberty North HS Notes: %’ Points: 23 vs. Emporia State (11/26/19)
- Medical redshirt in 2021-2022 O Minutes: 30 vs. Missouri S&T (12/20/20)
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG -Academic All-GLVC I Rebounds: 3 - 3x; Last vs. Southern Indiana (2/5/21)
2223 60 106 357 333 000 10 O o 2 14 23 -PlayedforChris McCabe at Liberty North HS ﬁ Assists: 1 - 5x; Last vs. Ulndy (2/6/21)
- Two-time All-Conference selection @ Steals: 3 vs. Missouri S&T (12/20/20)
Career 76-28 145 320 272 676 16 37 3 34 283 37 < Blocke:
o 2

MASON ALEXANDER

- Member of the Cardinal 1,000 point club

Points: 25 vs. Missouri S&T (12/20/20)
Minutes: 42 vs. Missouri Western (11/27/21)

(0]
ae
]
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG - Top-5all-timein three point field goals I Rebounds: 6-6x; Last vs. Davenport (11/11/22)
2223 66 343 354 327 500 43 24 o 5 78 130 - Two-time NABC Honors Court & Academic g Assists: 7 - 2x; Last vs. Davenport (11/11/22)
c o All-GLVC @ Steals: 3 - 5x; Last vs. Lindenwood (2/28/22)
areer 1k o ’ ’ ’ ~ .2018 GLVC All-Freshman Team 3 Blocks: 1- 2x; Last vs. Quincy (1/8/22)
- All-State & state champion at McPherson HS
LUKE JORDAN
6'1 - So. - Guard - Lee’s Summit, Mo. - Lee’s Summit West HS Notes: 2 Points: 4 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
- Appeared in eight games in first season O Minutes: 8 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG - Scored first points against Central Missouri T Rebounds: 1- 2x; Last vs. Truman (2/17/22)
2223 40 10 000 000 000 00 O o o o 00 *All-Conference performer at Lee’s Summit West g Assists: 1vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
Career 120 22 375 333 1000 02 1 0 1 10 08 Sl S AR A 2
O Blocks:
6'4 - So. - Forward - Dora, Mo. - Dora HS Notes: %’ Points: 2 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
- Scored first points against St. Mary (Kan.) O Minutes: 7 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG -Won astate championship at Dora HS I Rebounds: 2 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
22.23 - Conference Player of the Year ﬁ Assists:
Career 7.0 20 167 000 000 06 ° 7 o 5 03 Three-time All-Conference in cross country E Steals:
aree : ' : : ’ ’ - Father Tim is single season scoring leader at 5 Blocks: 1vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)

Tusculum University




ISAAC PATTERSON

6'5 - So. - Guard - Overland Park, Kan. - Blue Valley North HS Notes: % Points: 8 - 3x; Last vs. Davenport (11/11/22)

- Appeared in 23 games off the bench in 2021-22 O Minutes: 23 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)
GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG - Scored first points at Purdue Northwest I Rebounds: 6 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)

22.23 6.0 78 625 500 500 07 4 o > 13 2p 2021 Sltate Champion at Blue Valley North g Assists: 5 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)

Carcer 290 07 448 364 8335 1 - 5 A e 24 Two-time All-State performer 5 Steals: 1- 4x; Last vs. Davenport (11/11/22)
- State tournament Most Valuable Player as a G Blocks: 1-3x; Last vs. Drury (1/13/22)
senior

GRANT STUBBS

6’6 - Jr. - Foward - Kansas City, Mo. - Liberty HS

GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG
22-23 6-0 187 385 429 417 40 3 1 2 41 6.8
Career 45-22 252 466 359 588 55 36 24 22 418 93

Notes:

- Two-time Academic All-GLVC

- 2021 GLVC All-Freshman Team

- All-State performer at Liberty High School

- Father Weldon was an All-American at Jewell
(1992-96) & is member of Hall of Fame; brother
Luke is a freshman at Drury this season

CAREER HIGHS

Points: 23 vs. Lindenwood (2/28/22)
Minutes: 37 vs. Southwest Baptist (12/18/20)
Rebounds: 12 - 2x; Lsat vs. Maryville (1/21/20)
Assists: 3 - 3x; Last vs. Quincy (2/18/21)
Steals: 2 - 4x; Last vs. Lewis (2/11/21)

Blocks: 3 - 2x; Last vs. Drury (1/13/22)

KOBE MCKINLEY (ko-bee)

6'6 - Sr. - Guard - Olathe, Kan. - Olathe South HS (o-lay-thuh)

GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG
22-23 6-6 266 406 .000 .61 6.0 7 2 3 63 105
Career 81-33 186 430 256 609 37 46 46 80 574 7

Notes:

- Started 25-0f-29 games as a junior

- Second in the GLVC with 55 steals last season

- GLVC Player of the Week last season after career
highs and double-double at Southern Indiana

- All-Conference performer at Olathe South

CAREER HIGHS

Points: 21 vs. Saint Mary (12/15/21)

Minutes: 38 vs. Missouri Western (11/27/21)
Rebounds: 12 vs. Southern Indiana (2/5/22)
Assists: 2 - 6x; Last vs. Arkansas Tech (11/22/22)
Steals: 4 vs. Purdue Northwest (11/12/21)

Blocks: 3-3x; Last vs. Southwest Baptist (3/3/22)

JORDAN JERMAIN

6'2 . Jr. - Guard - Raymore, Mo. - Raymore-Peculiar HS

GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG
22-23 6-6 356 453 467 844 40 5 o 7 99 6.5
Career 53-45 302 419 401 832 30 101 o 36 672 127

Notes:

- 2022 All-GLVC Second Team

- Two-time Academic All-GLVC

- All-State performer at Raymore-Peculiar HS
- Played high school ball for father Scott

CAREER HIGHS

Points: 33 vs. Davenport (11/11/22)

Minutes: 40 - 2x; Last vs. Drury (2/7/22)
Rebounds: 9 vs. Lindenwood (2/28/22)

Assists: 5 - 2x; Last vs. Purdue Northwest (11/12/21)
Steals: 2 - 10x; vs. Southwestern Okla. St. (11/23/22)
Blocks:

JEVAUGHN FERGUSON juh-vaughn)

6'8 - Sr. - Forward - Nassau, Bahamas - Sunrise Christian Acad. (KS)

GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG
22-23 2-0 33 250 .000 .000 10 o o o 2 1.0
Career 67-8 106 424 000 667 26 24 36 14 196 29

Notes:

- Fourth on team with 30 offensive rebounds last
season

- Shot nearly 50% from the floor as a junior (47%)
- Led Sunrise Christian Academy to a BSAA
Championship

CAREER HIGHS

Points: 17 vs. Southwest Baptist (1/9/21)

Minutes: 26 - 2x; Last vs. Lindenwood (1/20/22)
Rebounds: 12 vs. Southwest Baptist (1/17/22)
Assists: 3 vs. Missouri Western (11/27/21)

Steals: 3 vs. Southwest Baptist (1/17/22)

Blocks: 3 - 3x; Last vs. Southwest Baptist (1/17/22)

HERI TSHIYOYO (hair-ee she-yo-yo)

6'0 - 5Y - Center - Kinshasa DR of the Congo - Tarleton State

GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG
22-23 6-6 273 526 000 600 88 5 8 o 55 92
Career 35-34 249 485 000 667 82 35 26 8 268 77

(ewell)

Notes:

- Third in the GLVC in total rebounds last season
- Played in 15 games at Tarleton State

- Went 59-7 at Ranger College with 2 conference
championships

- Played for Read Madrid C.F. in Spain

- Won a 2018 Spanish National Championship

CAREER HIGHS

Points: 22 vs. Purdue Northwest (11/12/21)
Minutes: 38 vs. Drury (2/7/22)

Rebounds: 16 vs. Southwest Bapitist (3/3/22)
Assists: 3 - 3x; Southwestern Okla. St. (11/23/22)
Steals: 2 - 3x; Last vs. Southwest Baptist (3/3/22)
Blocks: 5 vs. Washburn (11/16/22)

‘

ELI WINGERT

6'9 - R-Fr. - Forward - Blue Springs, Mo. - Blue Springs HS

GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG AST BLK STL PTS PPG
22-23 6-0 108 467 000 714 32 3 1 3 9 32
Career 6-0 108 467 000 714 32 3 1 3 9 32

Notes:

- Redshirted in 2021-2022

- Academic All-GLVC

- Two-time All-Conference and All-District
performer at Blue Springs High School

- Sister Maddie played volleyball for Jewell (17-20)

CAREER HIGHS

Points: 6 vs. Arkansas Tech (11/22/22)
Minutes: 14 -2x; Last vs. SWOSU (11/23/22)
Rebounds: 6 vs. Arkansas Tech (11/22/22)
Assists: 2 vs. Emporia St. (11/18/22)

Steals: 1- 3x Last vs. Arkansas Tech (11/22/22)
Blocks: 1vs. Southwestern Okla. St. (11/23/22)




m >>> NATIONAL & CONFERENCE RANKINGS (as of November 21)

NCAA RK GLVC RK VALUE NATIONAL LEADER

POINTS PLAYER #TO GO
300 Robbie Hanson 17
200 Jevaughn Ferguson 4
BOARDS PLAYER # TO GO
300 Kobe McKinley 4
300 Heri Tshiyoyo 14
ASSISTS PLAYER #TO GO
100 Trey Shannon 27
STEALS PLAYER #TO GO
100 Mason Alexander 6
100 Kobe McKinley 20
BLOCKS PLAYER #TO GO
50 Kobe McKinley 4
40 Jevaughn Ferguson 4
30 Heri Tshiyoyo 4

*Jewell career only

>>> RECORD BOOK WATCH

RANK 3PFG MADE - NAME - YRS. PLAYED
4 233 - Patrick Whelan (2014-18)
5 226 - Mason Alexander (2018-23)
18 17 - Jordan Jermain (2020-23)
RANK 3PFG ATTEMPTS - NAME - YRS. PLAYED
3 648 - Brian Pattesron (1998-02)
4 634 - Mason Alexander (2018-23)
RANK 3PFG PERCENTAGE - NAME - YRS. PLAYED
8. 402 - Mark Byall (1995-99)
9. 401 - Jordan Jermain (2020-23)
17. .356 - Mason Alexander (2018-23)
RANK STARTS - NAME - YRS. PLAYED
18 85 - P. Jallow (2001-04)/A. Bernskoetter (2007-11)
20 85 - Mason Alexander (2018-23)

SCHOOL CONF. OVERALL STREAK
Missouri-St. Louis 0-0 5-0 W5
Indianapolis 0-0 4-0 W4
Missouri S&T 0-0 4-0 W4
Southwest Baptist 0-0 4-0 W4
Illinois Springfield 0-0 5-1 W2
Maryville 0-0 5-1 W4
Lewis 0-0 3-] W2
Truman 0-0 3-3 L2
McKendree 0-0 2-2 W2
Drury 0-0 2-3 L3
Quincy 0-0 2-3 L1
Rockhurst 0-0 2-3 L1
William Jewell 0-0 2-4 L1

CATEGORY

Assists per game

Blocked shots/game
Defensive rebounds/game
Field goal percentage
Field goal perct. defense
Free throw percentage
Offensive rebounds/game
Rebound margin
Rebounds per game
Scoring defense

Scoring margin

Scoring offense

Steals per game

3P field goal defense

3P field goal percentage
Turnover margin
Turnovers forced/game
Turnovers per game

CATEGORY
Assist-to-turnover ratio
Assists

Blocks
Double-doubles
Minutes per game
Rebounds

Defensive rebounds per
game

Rebounds per game
Three point attempts

Jalen George
Mawutor Nogoson
Kaleb Becker

Trey Shannon
Kanukayi Gudza
Kyle Scharbrough
Robbie Hanson
Mason Alexander
Luke Jordan
Waylon Masters
Isaac Patterson
Grant Stubbs
Kobe McKinley
Jordan Jermain
Jevaughn Ferguson
Heri Tshiyoyo

Eli Wingert

233 12
166 9
121 6
258 13
97 7
203 10
143 5
146
131 6
149
21 12
231 n
270 13
21 10
203 13
149 9
279 12
3 2
PLAYER

Mason Alexander
Mason Alexander
Heri Tshiyoyo
Heri Tshiyoyo
Jordan Jermain
Heri Tshiyoyo
Heri Tshiyoyo

Heri Tshiyoyo
Mason Alexander

DOUBLE-DOUBLES

SEASON CAREER

10.5
25
26.25
393
421
67.9
10.0
0.8
32.25
72.5
-4.5
68.0
4.2
36.7
3.4
0.2
9.00
8.8

Northeastern St.
Slippery Rock
Mary

North Georgia
Northwestern Okla.
Southeastern Okla.
PR-Bayamon
Central Okla.
Central Okla.
Lincoln (Mo.)
Central Okla.
Central Okla.
Northeastern St.
Fresno Pacific
mary
Northeastern St.
Nova Southeastern
Illinois Springfield

NCAA RANK GLVC RANK

80
84
18
9
86
23
83

W NN W= U0 n

32
30 2

W

VALUE
25,5
8.3
35.0
572
28.8
96.4
20.0
19.3
50.33
487
537
108.7
15.5
19.6
55.0
14.0
27.33
6.6

VALUE
2.67
16

34:36
38
7.00

9.5
32

>>> DOUBLE FIGURE PERFORMANCES

DOUBLE-FIGURES (CAREER)

POINTS BOARDS ASSISTS STEALS

1 (1)

2 (14)
(©)

4 (54)

1(18) (4)

4 (26) 2 (4)

4(32)
U] (1)

2 (10) 4(13)



TEAM

Ranked in Top-25. ...t January 16, 2018 (#25)
Receiving Votes in National Poll.............. .. .. .. January 9, 2018
WON iN OVEIIME. . o\t vs. #12 Bellarmine, 2/6/20 (70-69)
Lost in overtime. . ... vs. Missouri Western, 11/27/21 (80-76)
Double overtime game. ... vs. Graceland, 1/2/2017 (98-97, L)
Defeated ranked team. . .....o oo vs. #11 Washburn, 11/17/21 (56-52)
Wi SEEAK. « o oo Nine Games (11/10-12/2/17)
Won a postseasongame............ 73-71 vs. Southwest Baptist, 3/3/22 (GLVC Tourn.)
OFFENSE

Scored 120-plus POINES. . ..ot vs. Ottawa, 12/17/18 (123)
Scored T10-T19 POINtS. .. ..ot vs. lllinois Springfield, 2/9/19 (110)
Scored 100-109 POINES. ..o vt e i) vs. Baptist Bible, 12/7/19 (101)
Scored 90-99 POINS. .. ..ottt vs. Arkansas Tech, 11/22/22 (90)
Held to 50-59 POINtS. . ... ovoei e vs. lllinois Springfield, 2/10/22 (53)
Held to less than 50 poiNtS. .. ...ovoveeiieannn.. vs. Southwest Baptist, 1/17/22 (49)
Made 10-plus three-point field goals.......... vs. Southwestern Okla. St., 11/23/22 (10)
Made 30 free throws. . ...........cooiiiiii il vs. lllinois Springfield, 2/9/19 (30)
Made 15-29 free throWS. . . ... oo e vs. Arkansas Tech, 11/22/22 (17)
Shot 50% OF better. . ..o e vs. Arkansas Tech, 11/22/22 (.518)
Held to less than 30% shooting................... vs. Southern Indiana, 11/29/20 (.294)
Had 20-plus @SSiSts. . ... ovoe e vs. Saint Mary, 12/15/21 (24)
Opponent Shot over 50%. ... .....ooeieieeae e vs. Mo-St. Louis, 1/29/22 (.527)
DEFENSE

Allowed 110-plus poiNts. .. .....ooviiieii i vs. St. Joseph'’s (Ind.), 2/11/17 (114)
Allowed 100-109 points. . .....oooieii i) vs. Northwest Mo. St., 11/21/19 (102)
Allowed 90-99 POINTS. .. .o\ttt vs. Drury, 1/14/21 (94)
Held opponent to 50-59 POINtS. .. ..ot vs. Lewis, 2/12/22 (57)
Held opponent to less than 50 points................. vs. Central Christian, 12/1/12 (37)
Held opponent to less than 30% shooting. .................... vs. Baker, 12/4/18 (.288)
Had 50-plus rebounds. ...............coooiii .. vs. Central Christian, 12/13/19 (50)
Had 40-49 rebounds. .. ... vs. Drury, 2/7/22 (42)
Had 15-19 offensive rebounds. ...l vs. Drury, 1/13/22 (18)
Had 20-plus offensive rebounds. ....................co ... vs. Calvary, 12/9/17 (32)
Had five-plus blocks. . ... o vs. Washburn, 11/16/22 (5)
Had 15-plussteals. ... ..o vs. Baptist Bible, 12/8/11 (15)
Forced 20-24 tUINOVEIS. . .. oo e vs. Purdue Northwest, 11/12/21 (23)
Forced 25-plus tUrNOVErS. ... ..ot vs. Bellarmine, 2/6/20 (26)
INDIVIDUAL

Scored 40-plus POINtS. .. ..oovvii i Pharroh Gordon vs. Lewis 1/24/19 (45)
Scored 30-39 PoOiNtS. ... ovvii i Jordan Jermain vs. Davenport, 11/11/22 (33)
Scored 25-29 POINtS. . ..ot Eysan Wiley vs. Drury, 2/2/21 (28)
Had five players in double-figures........................... vs. Baptist Bible, 12/10/21
Made 10-plus fieldgoals.................. Jordan Jermain vs. Missouri S&T, 1/15/22 (11)
Made 10-plus freethrows. .................... Jordan Jermain Davenport, 11/11/22 (11)
Attempted 10-plus free throws. .............. Heri Tshiyoyo vs. Washburn, 11/16/22 (10)
Made five-plus 3pt field goals. ....... Mason Alexander vs. Arkansas Tech, 11/22/22 (6)
Had 20-plusrebounds. ....................... Pharroh Gordon vs. Truman, 2/8/18 (20)
Had15-19 rebounds. .................. Heri Tshiyoyo vs. Southwest Baptist, 3/3/22 (16)
Had 10-14 rebounds. .......... Kobe McKinley vs. Southwestern Okla. St., 11/23/22 (10)
Had 8-plus offensive rebounds............. D'Vante Mosby vs. McKendree, 2/14/15 (8)
Had five-plus blocks. ......................... Heri Tshiyoyo vs. Washburn, 11/16/22 (5)
Had 2-4 blocks. ...................... Kobe McKinley vs. Southwest Baptist, 3/3/22 (3)
Had five-plussteals......................... Kobe McKinley vs. Rockhurst, 2/24/22 (5)
Had 7-9assists. .. ooovveiei e Mason Alexander vs. Davenport, 11/11/22 (7)
Had 10-plusassists...................... John Zimmerman vs. Saint Mary, 12/15/21 (10)
Double-double.................... Heri Tshiyoyo vs. Emporia State, 11/18/22 (10 p, 10 1)

1,000 Point Club

Kirk Chastain (2,249) Ronald Robinson (1,368) Charlie Rutherford (1,061)
Charlie Funk (2,078) Jim Dudley (1,363) Tom Dunn (1,055)

Chris Trout (2,033) Larry Mandacina (1,335)
Chad Jones (1,975) Dan Ehlenbeck (1,318)
Brook Russell (1,956) Jason Generally (1,315)
Lee Roark (1,880) Mark Stipetich (1,291)
Weldon Stubbs (1,751) Adam Stout (1,267)
Bud Lathrop (1,709) Bob Carson (1,266)
Nick Larson (1,701) Homer Drew (1,261)
Tim Sieg (1,689) Brian Patterson (1,260)
Cam Cooper (1,658) Mike Lawson (1,248)
Patrick Whelan (1,619) Tom Cox (1,230)

Tom Sponcil (1,595) John Kiely (1,216)

Kevin Cheadle (1,590) Pierre Jallow (1,168)
Drew Mathews (1,562) Andrew Peters (1,159)
John Hickman (1,540) Mason Alexander (1,142)
Kyle Fisher (1,534) Clint Underwood (1,137)
Larry Hall (1,503)* Chris Francka (1,130)
Steve Broughton (1,469) Larry Holley (1,122)
Jonathan Benson (1,417) Mark Byall (1,111)

Eysan Wiley (1,374) Keith Hayes (1,086)*

*1,000 Points in Two Years as
Transfer

Mason Alexander (2018-2023)

B r

Date Opponent Rk. Results
1/7/2012  Bellarmine 5 L, 57-85
1/12/2012  Southern Indiana 7 L, 71-80
2/21/2013  Drury il L, 70-97
1/3/2014  Bellarmine 2 L, 67-73
1/5/2014  Southern Indiana 8 L, 66-88
1/11/2014  Indianapolis 19 L, 82-84
1/18/2014  Drury 10 L, 56-79
2/20/2014 Drury 2 W, 65-60
1/8/2015  Indianapolis 5 L, 54-92
2/7/2015  UW-Parkside 14 L, 59-68
1/7/2016  Bellarmine il L, 59-90
1/7/2017  Bellarmine 13 L, 59-91
2/4/2017  UW-Parkside 22 L, 75-79
1/6/2018  Bellarmine 3 L, 58-80
1/3/2018 Queens (N.C) 7 L, 87-101
1/17/2019  Bellarmine 1 L, 65-85
1/24/2019 Lewis 22 W, 96-92
11/21/2019 Northwest Mo. State 1 L, 59-102
2/6/2020 Bellarmine 12 W, 70-69*
2/20/2020 Missouri-St. Louis 24 L, 60-74
11/29/2020 Southern Indiana 25 L, 51-81
1/6/2021  Truman State 13 L, 77-82
2/20/2021 Truman State 5 L, 70-76
N/17/2021 Washburn n W, 56-52
Total: 3-21

>>> SPECIALTY TEAM STATS

Points Points 2nd Chance Bench
in Paint  Off TO Points Points
Davenport 32 22 12 23
at Purdue Northwest 24 2 13 n
at Washburn 24 8 6 10
Emporia State 30 9 7 20
Arkansas Tech 30 18 16 8
Southwestern Okla. 18 8 5 17
Maryville*
McKendree*

at Indianapolis*

at Lewis*

Kansas Christian

Rockhurst*

at Southern Nazarene
Illinois Springfield*

Quincy*

at Truman State*

at Rockhurst*
at Drury*

Southwest Baptist*
Missouri-St. Louis*
at Missouri S&T*

at McKendree*
at Maryville*
Lewis*
Indianapolis*
at Quincy*

at lllinois Springfield*

Truman State*




2022-23 William Jewell Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics
All games

Page 1/1
as of Nov 25, 2022

Game Records

Score by Periods

Record Overall Home Away Neutral Team 1st! 2nd oT TOT
ALL GAMES 2-4 0-1 0-2 2-1 -
ORI e TG i) o%G 00| |William Jewell 204 220 0 424
NON-CONFERENCE 24 0-1 0-2 2-1| [ Opponents 201 237 0 438
Team Box Score
No.|Plaver Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
' 4 GP-GS: MIN :AVG| FG-FGA | FG% [3FG-3FGA:3FG%| FT-FTA: FT% |OFF:DEF :TOT: AVG | PF :DQ: A :TO:BLK:STL: PTS : AVG
25 | JERMAIN, Jordan 6-6 :213:26:35.6| 29-64 453 14-30 467 | 27-32 .844 3: 21¢ 24: 40| 14: 0:15:10: 0O: 7: 99:16.5
12 | ALEXANDER, Mason 6-6 :205:37:34.3| 28-79 : .354 17-52 .327| 5-10 .500 3: 23§ 26i 43| 15: 1:24: 9: 0: 5i 78:13.0
24 | MCKINLEY, Kobe 6-6 :159:28:26.6| 26-64 406 0-9 .000| 11-18 611 12:¢ 24: 36: 6.0| 14: 0: 7:14: 2: 3: 63:105
34 | TSHIYOYO, Heri 6-6 :163:36:27.3| 20-38 :.526 0-0 .000( 15-25 : .600| 15: 38: 53: 88| 20: 2: 5: 9: 8: 0: 55: 9.2
23 [STUBBS, Grant 6-0 :112:21:18.7| 15-39 .385 6-14 429 5-12 A417( 108 14: 24: 40| 19i 1: 3: 9 1: 2¢ 41: 6.8
3 | SHANNON, Trey 6-6 :158:05:26.3 9-26 .346 7-15 467 | 15-15 :1.000 1: 13! 14! 23 7:0: 8 4: 0: 2: 40: 6.7
35 [ WINGERT, Eli 6-0 64:52:10.8 7-15 467 0-0 .000 5-7 714 7: 12¢ 19 3.2 7:0i 3: 6 1: 3§ 19: 3.2
11 | HANSON, Robbie 6-0 63:40:10.6 5-14 .357 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1 5 6: 1.0 6: 0: 0: 3: 0: 2: 14: 23
22 | PATTERSON, Isaac 6-0 46:53: 7.8 5-8 .625 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0 4 4: 0.7 2: 0 4: 3: 0: 2: 13! 2.2
33 [ FERGUSON, Jevaughn| 2-0 06:34: 3.3 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2: 1.0 0: 0: 0: 1: 0: O 2: 1.0
13 |JORDAN, Luke 4-0 04:07: 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0: 0.0 1: 0: 0: O: 0: O 0: 0.0
0 | GEORGE, Jalen 1-0 00:41: 0.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000( 0-0 .000f O 0 0: 0.0 0: 0: 0: O0: 0: O 0: 0.0
2 | BECKER, Kaleb 1-0 00:41: 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0: 0.0 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: O 0: 0.0
Team 5 8: 13 2
Total 6 1200 145-353:.411| 50-138 : .362|84-121: .694| 58:163:221:36.8|105: 4:69:70: 12: 26:424:70.7
Opponents 6 1200 157-364:.431| 45-132 : .341|79-108: .731| 56:151:207:34.5|104: 0:69:57 21  36:438 :73.0
Team Statistics Team Results
wjc OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
Scoring 424 438 11/11/2022 vs Davenport W 90-76 150
Points per game 70.7 73.0 11/12/2022 at Purdue Northwest L 62-77 300
Scoring margin -2.3 - 11/16/2022 at Washburn L 63-70 1250
Field goals-att 145-353 157-364 11/18/2022 Emporia St. L 57-67 0
Field goal pct 411 431 11/22/2022 vs Arkansas Tech W 90-85 46
3 point fg-att 50-138 45-132 11/23/2022 vs Southwestern Okla. L 62-63 0
3-point FG pct .362 341
3-pt FG made per game 8.3 7.5
Free throws-att 84-121 79-108
Free throw pct .694 731
F-Throws made per game 14.0 13.2
Rebounds 221 207
Rebounds per game 36.8 34.5
Rebounding margin +2.3 -
Assists 69 69
Assists per game 115 11.5
Turnovers 70 57
Turnovers per game 11.7 9.5
Turnover margin -2.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.2
Steals 26 36
Steals per game 4.3 6.0
Blocks 12 21
Blocks per game 2.0 35
Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -
Attendance 1550
Home games-Avg/Game 1-0 2-775
Neutral site-Avg/Game 3-65

LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS
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2022-23 William Jewell Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

Page 1/1

- as of Nov 25, 2022
® All games
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA : PCT(3FG-3FGA: PCT|FT-FTA: PCT|OFF:DEF:TOT: AVG| PF : A :TO :BLK:STL: PTS : AVG
vs Davenport 11/11/2022:90-76 i W | 29-59 : .492 8-26 308 | 24-31 :.774| 7: 28: 35:35.0( 19:15:10: 0: 6: 90:90.0
at Purdue Northwest |11/12/2022:62-77: L | 23-71 : .324 8-23 .348| 8-10 :.800( 15: 25: 40:37.5| 10:11: 5: 1: 1: 62:76.0
at Washburn 11/16/2022:63-70: L | 21-51 : .412 5-20 250 16-27 : .593 7: 26: 33:36.0| 20: 9:12: 5: 6: 63:71.7
Emporia St. 11/18/2022:57-67 : L | 22-61 : .361 6-17 353 7-13 :.538| 11: 26: 37:36.3( 21: 7: 8: 4: 4: 57:68.0
vs Arkansas Tech 11/22/2022:90-85: W | 29-56 .518 13-24 542 | 19-27 :.704| 12: 25: 37:36.4| 19:13:19 1: 3: 90:72.4
vs Southwestern Okla. [ 11/23/2022:62-63: L | 21-55 :.382| 10-28 .357( 10-13 :.769| 6: 33: 39:36.8| 16:14:16: 1: 6: 62: 70.7
Total 424 145-353:.411| 50-138 :.362|84-121:.694| 58:163:221:36.8(105:69:70: 12: 26:424:70.7
Opponents 438 157-364 : .431| 45-132 : .341| 79-108 : .731| 56: 151: 207: 34.5|104:69:57: 21: 36: 438: 73.0
William Jewell Averages
Games Points/ FG Pct 3FG FT Pct Rebounds/ Assists/ Turnovers/ Assist/Turnover Steals/ Blocks/
Played game ¢ Pct ¢ game game game ratio game game
6 70.7| 41.1 36.2| 69.4 36.8 11.5 11.7 1.0 4.3 2.0




2022-23 William Jewell Men's Basketball
Season/Career Statistics

Page 1/1

as of Nov 25, 2022

® All games
Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics
Player GP-GS :MIN/G|FG% :3FG%: FT% |R/G:A/G|STL:BLK|PTS/G| GP-GS :MIN/G|FG% :3FG%: FT% |R/G:A/G|STL:BLK|PTS/G
ALEXANDER, Mason 6-6 34.3| .354: .327: .500|4.3:4.0( 5: O 13.0/111-84: 28.7|.373: .356: .784|2.7:23| 94: 2| 105
BECKER, Kaleb 1-0 0.7| .000: .000: .000(0.0:0.0/ O0: O 0.0] 1-0 0.7| .000: .000: .000(0.0:0.0, 0: O 0.0
FERGUSON, Jevaughn| 2-0 3.3|.250: .000: .000|1.0:0.0| O: O 1.0] 67-8 10.6| .424: .000: .667|2.6:0.4| 14: 36 2.9
GEORGE, Jalen 1-0 0.7| .000: .000: .000(0.0:0.0/ 0: O 0.0 1-0 0.7| .000: .000: .000(0.0:0.0/ 0: O 0.0
HANSON, Robbie 6-0 10.6| .357: .333{ .000(1.0:0.0, 2: O 2.3| 76-28 14.5| .320: .272} .676|1.6:05| 34: 3 3.7
JERMAIN, Jordan 6-6 35.6| .453: .467: .844|4.0:25( 7: 0| 16.5| 53-45 30.2| .419: .401: .832(3.0:19( 36: O 12.7
JORDAN, Luke 4-0 1.0/ .000: .000: .000(0.0:0.0{ 0O: O 0.0] 12-0 2.2|.375: .333:1.000{0.2:0.1| 1: O 0.8
MCKINLEY, Kobe 6-6 26.6| .406: .000: .611|6.0:12( 3: 2| 10.5| 81-33 18.6| .430: .256: .609(3.7: 0.6| 80: 46 7.1
PATTERSON, Isaac 6-0 7.8].625: .500: .500(0.7:0.7| 2: O 2.2 29-0 9.7|.448: .364: .833|11:07| 6 24
SHANNON, Trey 6-6 26.3| .346: .467:1.000(2.3:13( 2: 0 6.7| 72-38 23.4| 397 .363: .866|1.9:1.0( 34 5.6
STUBBS, Grant 6-0 18.7| .385: .429: .417(4.0: 05| 2 1 6.8| 45-22 25.2| .466: .359: .588|5.5:0.8| 22: 24 9.3
TSHIYOYO, Heri 6-6 27.3|.526: .000: .600|8.8:0.8( 0: 8 9.2| 50-38 20.6( .507: .000: .648|6.5:0.8( 27: 34 6.6
WINGERT, Eli 6-0 10.8| .467: .000: .714(3.2:05| 3 1 3.2 6-0 10.8| .467: .000: .714(3.2:0.5| 3 1 3.2
Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics
Player FG-FGA:FG% |3FG-3FGA:3FG%|FT-FTA: FT% |PTS:PTS/G| FG-FGA :(FG% |3FG-3FGA:3FG%| FT-FTA | FT% | PTS :|PTS/G
ALEXANDER, Mason 28-79 :.354| 17-52 .327| 5-10 .500| 78: 13.0|407-1092: .373| 226-634 | .356| 120-153: .784|1160: 10.5
BECKER, Kaleb 0-0 :.000 0-0 .000| 0-0 .000| O 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0: .000 0 0.0
FERGUSON, Jevaughn| 1-4 :.250 0-0 .000| 0-0 .000| 2 1.0| 72-170 : .424 0-2 .000 52-78: .667| 196 2.9
GEORGE, Jalen 0-1 .000 0-1 .000| 0-0 .000| O 0.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0: .000 0 0.0
HANSON, Robbie 5-14 : .357 4-12 .333| 0-0 .000| 14 2.3| 99-309 :.320| 62-228 272 23-34: .676| 283 3.7
JERMAIN, Jordan 29-64 : .453| 14-30 467| 27-32 ¢ .844| 99: 16.5| 208-497 : .419| 117-292 : .401|139-167: .832| 672: 12.7
JORDAN, Luke 0-1 .000 0-1 .000| 0-0 .000f O 0.0 3-8 375 2-6 333 2-2:1.000 10 0.8
MCKINLEY, Kobe 26-64 : .406 0-9 .000| 11-18 : .611| 63: 10.5| 216-502 : .430| 30-117 .256| 112-184: .609| 574 7.1
PATTERSON, Isaac 5-8 {.625 2-4 500 1-2 .500| 13 2.2| 26-58 .448| 12-33 .364 5-6: .833 69 24
SHANNON, Trey 9-26 :.346 7-15 .467| 15-15 : 1.000| 40 6.7| 125-315 : .397| 70-193 .363 84-97: .866| 404 5.6
STUBBS, Grant 15-39 | .385 6-14 429 5-12 417 41 6.8| 162-348 : .466| 37-103 .359 57-97: .588| 418 9.3
TSHIYOYO, Heri 20-38 :.526 0-0 .000| 15-25 : .600| 55 9.2| 137-270 : .507 0-1 .000 57-88: .648| 331 6.6
WINGERT, Eli 7-15 :.467 0-0 .000| 5-7 714 19 3.2 7-15 467 0-0 .000 5-7: .714 19 3.2
Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics
Player O-REB:D-REB:TOTAL| PF FO A TO A/TO |O-REB:D-REB:TOTAL| PF FO A TO A/TO
ALEXANDER, Mason 3 23 26 15 1 24 9 2.7 41 261 302 226 5 257 207 1.2
BECKER, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FERGUSON, Jevaughn 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0.0 63 112 175 82 0 24 39 0.6
GEORGE, Jalen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
HANSON, Robbie 1 5 6 6 0 0 3 0.0 9 110 119 67 0 37 37 1.0
JERMAIN, Jordan 3} 21 24 14 0 15 10 1.5 26 134 160 87 0 101 90 1.1
JORDAN, Luke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 2 3 0 1 1 1.0
MCKINLEY, Kobe 12 24 36 14 0 7 14 0.5 101 195 296 151 2 46 114 0.4
PATTERSON, Isaac 0 4 4 2 0 4 3 1.3 5 28 33 21 0 21 9 2.3
SHANNON, Trey 1 13 14 7 0 8 4 2.0 13 124 137 93 0 73 60 1.2
STUBBS, Grant 10 14 24 19 1 3 9 0.3 85 162 247 114 2 36 72 0.5
TSHIYOYO, Heri 15 38 53 20 2 5 9 0.6 101 223 324 129 5 42 74 0.6
WINGERT, Eli 7 12 19 7 0 3 6 0.5 7 12 19 7 0 3 6 0.5
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Chris

McGABE

Chris McCabe, now in his
fourth season at the helm of
the William Jewell men's
basketball program,
became the 14th head coach
in program history on April
30, 2019.

Last season, the Cardinals posted their most wins since
2018 with a 15-15 record, including a win over No. 11
Washburn. In March, Jewell made a late run, winning the
first postseason game in the NCAA era with a home
victory over Lindenwood in the opening round of the
GLVC Tournament. The Cardinals followed with an upset
of No. 1 Southwest Baptist in the second round before f
alling to UMSL by just four in the semifinal.

During his tenure, McCabe has mentored two
All-Conference honorees, including Jordan Jermain and
Eysan Wiley who led the GLVC in rebounds, along with
2021 All-Freshman Team member, Grant Stubbs.
Additionally, under his tutledge the Cardinals have
lowered their opponent’s scoring average by more than
12 points and defeated three teams receiving votes in the
national polls.

In his first season he led the Cardinals to double-digit
wins for the third straight year and won the first game of
his collegiate coaching career in a 98-77 victory over
Purdue Northwest. In February of that season, he led
Jewell to perhaps their biggest win of the NCAA era with
a 70-69 overtime victory over No. 12 ranked Bellarmine,
the Cardinals first win over the Knights in program
history. In total, his teams has played three Division |
bound teams in the last three years, including
Bellarmine, Southern Indiana and Lindenwood, winning
all three of their final matchups.

McCabe came to Jewell from Liberty North High School
where he started the program and spent nine seasons as
head coach. During that span, he led the Eagles to a
158-94 mark which included eight district final
appearances in nine years, including five straight during
stretch of three Class 4 quarterfinal appearances from
2012-2076. After
going 8-19in
his first season,
McCabe led
Liberty North to
a Missouri Class
4 Final Four just
three years later.
He sent 12
athletes on to
play collegiate

Head Goach « Fourth Season

basketball with numerous others pursuing other sports.
His players, which included current Cardinals Robbie
Hanson and Macaleb Hughes, were recognized with 19
All-Conference selections and four All-State honors during
his tenure. Prior to Liberty North, McCabe spent time at
Liberty High School under coach Roger Stirtz, helping the
Blue Jays to three conference championships and better
than a.750 winning percentage before the district split
into two high schools.

He started his career at Johnson County Community
College as a student assistant before serving under coach
Jim Wooldridge at Kansas State assisting closely with
scouting, film, preseason workouts and camps.

On campus McCabe has also served in multiple leadership
roles, including on the Strategic Planning Committee and
as a past president of Staff Council.

He earned his undergraduate degree in social science at
Kansas State and a master’s in educational administration
from Northwest Missouri State. He is married to wife
Melynda and the proud father of seven-year-old Ellyanna.
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>>> NCAA ERA SINGLE GAME RECORDS (INDIVIDUAL)

POINTS
1. 45
2. 36
3. 34
34
34
34
34
8. 33
33
10. 32

Pharroh Gordon
Byron Harp
Darius Tomlin
Eysan Wiley
Larry Fitzgerald
Patrick Whelan
Nick Larson
Jordan Jermain
Keith Hayes
Patrick Whelan

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

1. 23
2. 22
22
22
5 2
21
21
21
21
21

Pharroh Gordon
Jorge Perez-Laham
Keith Hayes
Patrick Whelan
Mason Alexander
Eysan Wiley

Eysan Wiley

Eysan Wiley

Eysan Wiley

Keith Hayes

FIELD GOALS MADE

1. 17
2. 16
313

Pharroh Gordon
Nick Larson
Clint McCullough
Eysan Wiley
Pharroh Gordon
Eysan Wiley
Keith Hayes
Larry Fitzgerald
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson

Lewis

Southwest Baptist
Missouri S&T
Lindenwood
Missouri S&T
Missouri Western
Sioux Falls
Davenport
Missouri S&T
Lewis

Lewis

Truman
Davenport
Indianapolis
Missouri Western
Truman

Lewis
Lindenwood
Rockhurst
Missouri Western

Lewis

Sioux Falls
St. Joseph's
Lindenwood
Missouri S&T
Missouri S&T
Missouri S&T
Missouri S&T
Central Methodist
Missouri S&T
Rockhurst

THREE POINT FIELD GOALS MADE

1. 7

[ RENERENEENEIN

Jordan Jermain
Jordan Lewis
Matt Lassen
Matt Lassen

Nick Bradley
Numerous Times

Missouri S&T
Missouri S&T
Pittsburg State
Quincy

Drury

THREE POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

1. 15

Keith Hayes
Patrick Whelan
Jordan Jermain
Chris Uz
Jordan Lewis
Matt Lassen
Robbie Hanson
Nine Times

FREE THROWS MADE

1. 14

Byron Harp
Darius Tomlin
Byron Harp
Byron Harp
Byron Harp

Clint McCullough
Darius Tomlin
Mark Mason
Patrick Whelan
Ten Times

Ottawa
Missouri S&T
Missouri S&T
Rockhurst
Lewis
UW-Parkside
Emporia State

Quincy

Drury

Drury

Southwest Baptist
Avila

Indianapolis
Truman

Southern Indiana
Lewis

1/24/2019
11/20/2018
2/21/2015
2/22/2020
1/21/2016
N/15/2017
2/25/2012
11/11/2022
1/5/2019
2/2/2017

1/24/2019
2/16/2017
1/9/2018
2/13/2016
1/27/2021
1/2/2020
2/11/2021
2/22/2020
2/27/2021
11/26/2018

1/24/2019
2/25/2012
1/9/2014
2/22/2020
2/1/2018
1/25/2020
1/5/2019
1/21/2016
n/12/20M
2/18/2012
2/23/./2012

115/2022

1/15/2015
1/19/2015
2/18/2017
2/15/2020

12/18/2017
1/21/2017
115/2022
1/16/2012

2/5/2015
2/4/2017
2/4/2017

11/29/2018
1/23/2016
1/3/2019
11/20/2018
12/16/2017
1/1/2014
12/5/2015
112/2014
2/2/2017

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
1. 17 Byron Harp
2. 16 Darius Tomlin
3. 15 D'Vante Mosby
15 Darius Tomlin
15 Darius Tomlin
6. 14 Ten Times
REBOUNDS
1. 22 Nick Larson
2. 20 Pharroh Gordon
319 Nick Larson
4. 18 Eysan Wiley
18 Eysan Wiley
6. 17 Austin Regier
17 D'Vante Mosby
17 Nick Larson
17 Pharroh Gordon
10. 16 D'Vante Mosby
16 Pharroh Gordon
16 Heri Tshiyoyo
ASSISTS
1. 13 Dwight Sistrunk
2. 12 Dwight Sistrunk
3. 10 Dwight Sistrunk
10 John Zimmerman
5 9 Dwight Sistrunk
9 Dwight Sistrunk
9 Dwight Sistrunk
9 Nick Bradley
9 Pharroh Gordon
10. 8 1 Times
STEALS
1. 7 Nick Bradley
2. 6 Kobe McKinley
6 Darius Tomlin
4. 5 Andrew Scofield
5 Carter Olson
5 Christian Hildebrandt
5 Nick Bradley
5 Nick Bradley
5 Nick Bradley
5 Pharroh Gordon
5 Pharroh Gordon
5 Kobe McKinley

BLOCKED SHOTS

1.

5

AANANANNANOGO O OO

Heri Tshiyoyo
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Emil Ostafiiciuc
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley

Quincy

Missouri S&T
Southwest Baptist
Drury

Wayne State

Central Methodist
Truman
Missouri-St. Louis
Purdue Northwest
Kansas Christian
Ottawa

St. Joseph's
Maryville
Indianapolis
McKendree

Avila

Southwest Baptist

St. Joseph's
Ottawa

Central Christian
St. Mary (Kan.)
Missouri Western
Rockhurst

Illinois Springfield
Maryville
Maryville

Tarleton State
Baptist Bible
Central Christian
St. Joseph's
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Davenport
Baptist Bible
Drury

Ottawa
Ottawa
Rockhurst

Washburn
Emporia State
Quincy

Baker
Southwest Baptist
Truman
Maryville
Central Missouri
MSU-Moorhead
Indianapolis
Davenport
Quincy

11/29/2018
2/21/2015
11/25/2014
1/23/2016
11/28/2015

11/12/201
2/8/2018
2/4/2012

1/10/2018

12/8/2018

12/15/2015
1/1/2015
2/2/2012
2/17/2018
2/14/2015
12/16/2017
3/3/2022

1/9/2014
12/17/2013
12/7/2013
12/15/2021
1/16/2012
12/5/2013
2/15/2014
1/23/2020
1/31/2019

1/4/2018
12/10/2021
12/8/2014
1/5/2013
1/27/2020
1/8/2015
11/9/2018
12/7/2019
2/15/2020
12/17/2018
12/18/2017
2/24/2022

11/16/2022
11/26/2019
11/29/2018

12/4/2018
2/29/2020
2/16/2017
1/23/2020
1/17/2019
11/25/2017
1/27/2020
11/9/2019
12/2/2017

*Freshman



>>> NCAA ERA SINGLE GAME RECORDS (TEAM)

POINTS
1. 123 Ottawa
123 Kansas Christian
3. 118 Baptist Bible
n7 St. Joseph's
5 N3 Purdue Northwest

»

THREE POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
1. 18 Maryville

18 Ottawa

18 Kansas Christian
4 17 Purdue Northwest

17 Pittsburg State

17 Baker
17 UMSL
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED

1. 43 Newman

2. 42 Missouri-St. Louis
42 St. Joseph's

4. 4] Southwest Baptist

5. 40 Missouri s&T

STEALS
1. 16 Baptist Bible
16 Ottawa

3 14 Six Times

12/17/2018
12/8/2018
12/1/20M
2/M/2017
1/M/2017

11/30/2017
12/17/2018
12/8/2018
1/1/2017
11/19/2015
12/4/2018

2/2/2019

12/8/2012
1/19/2013
2/11/2017
11/25/2014
1/21/2016

12/1/20M
12/18/2017

FIELD GOALS MADE
1. 43 Ottawa
43 Central Christian
43 Kansas Christian
4, 42 St. Joseph's
40 Purdue Northwest

o

12/17/2018
12/7/2013
12/8/2018

1/9/2014
n/Mm/2017

THREE POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

1. 49  Calvary

2. 46  Tarleton State
3. 44 Kansas Christian
4. 43 Ottawa
5 39 Baker

39 Ottawa
REBOUNDS

1. 60 Baptist Bible
60 Kansas Christian
3 55 Calvary
4. 50 Purdue Northwest
50 Central Christian

50 Illinois Springfield
BLOCKED SHOTS
1. 7 Drury
7 McKendree
7 Purdue Northwest
7 Avila
7 Quincy

12/9/2017
1/4/2018
12/8/2018
12/18/2017
1/13/2015
12/17/2018

12/1/20m
12/8/2018
12/9/2017
n/M/2017
12/13/2019
2/15/2014

1/13/2022
1/14/2016
11/8/2019

12/10/2018

12/2/2017

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
1. 9 Baptist Bible
2. 87 Kansas Christian
87 Calvary
4. 84  llinois Springfield
5. 80 Purdue Northwest

FREE THROWS MADE
1. 36 St. Joseph's
2. 33 Missouri-St. Louis
3. 30 Missouri S&T

30 Illinios Springfield
5 29 Drury

29 Newman

29 Lewis

ASSISTS
1. 29 Central Christian
2. 26 Maryville
26 St. Joseph's
26 Quincy
5. 25 Maryville
25 Baptist Bible

12/1/20M
12/8/2018
12/9/2017
1/24/2013
1/10/2018

2/1/2017
1/19/2013
2/2/2013
2/9/2019
1/23/2016
12/8/2012
2/5/2015

12/7/2013
1/31/2019
1/9/2014
2/16/2019
1/23/2020
12/1/20M



>>> ALL-TIME STANDOUT PERFORMANCES

30+

—
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George Lee
Bill Spencer
Charlie Bobbitt
Laurel Hobick
Bob Carson
Charlie Bobbitt
Bud Lathrop
Tom Cox

Al Runge

Al Runge

Bud Lathrop
Bud Lathrop
John Hickman
John Hickman
John Hickman
Jim Dudley
Bob Ulrich
Jim Dudley
Homer Drew
Homer Drew
Charles Platipodis
Charles Platipodis
Homer Drew
Tom Sponcil
Tom Sponcil
Tom Sponcil
Tom Dunn
Tom Sponcil
Lee Roark

Lee Roark
Nolan Smith
Lee Roark

Lee Roark
Dan Ehlenbeck
Lee Roark

Lee Roark
Dan Ehlenbeck
Lee Roark
Mark Stipetich
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Dave Byrd
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Mark Stipetich
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Kirk Chastain
Stark Nelson
Stark Nelson
Kirk Chastain
Kirk Chastain
Kirk Chastain
Kirk Chastain
Kirk Chastain
Kirk Chastain
John Widener
Steve Broughton
Dennis Parker
Kirk Shawver
Ernie Dale
Tim Sieg

Tim Sieg
Steve Schmitz
Steve Schmitz
Tim Sieg
Kevin Cheadle

POINTS (cronological)

Missouri Wesleyan
Rockhurst

Tarkio
Culver-Stockton
Central Methodist
Central Methodist
Tarkio

Westminster (Mo.)
Rockhurst
Culver-Stockton
Emporia State
Hamline

Drury

Graceland
Benedictine (Kan.)
Graceland

Lincoln (Mo.)
Central Methodist
Graceland
Graceland

Franklin
Westminster
Central Methodist
Graceland
Culver-Stockton
Tarkio

Missouri Valley
Central Methodist
Rockhurst
Westminster
Central Methodist
Tarkio

Drury

Tarkio
Arkansas-Little Rock
Westminster
Graceland

Baker

Murray State
Ottawa

Central Methodist
Phillips (Okla.)
Rockhurst

Missouri Southern
Missouri-Kansas City
Tarkio
Missouri-Kansas City
Ottawa

Tarkio

Graceland

Missouri Valley
Ottawa

Tarkio

Central Methodist
Westminster
Missouri-Kansas City
Park (Mo.)
Benedictine (Kan.)
Missouri Valley
Ottawa

Avila

Ottawa
Missouri-Kansas City
MidAmerica Nazarene
Missouri Valley
Rockhurst

Ottawa

Graceland

Baker
Culver-Stockton
Washington Univ. (Mo.)
MidAmerica Nazarene
Culver-Stockton

2/18/1918
1/5/1952
1/2/1954
115/1954
2/28/1955
2/28/1955
12/31/1955
2/4/1956
2/20/1956
2/25/1956
12/26/1957
1/3/1958
2/16/1959
2/20/1959
12/3/1960
1/27/1962
2/8/1963
2/26/1963
2/15/1964
2/13/1965
12/30/1965
1/7/1966
1/15/1966
2/18/1967
2/25/1967
12/8/1967
2/8/1968
2/22/1969
1/3/1970
1/9/1970
117/1970
1/311970
2/20/1970
2/6/1971
12/4/1971
12/23/197
1/22/1972
2/51972
1/8/1973
2/15/1974
1/24/1975
2/3/1975
2/18/1975
12/20/1975
3/3/1975
1151976
1/30/1976
1/311976
2/6/1976
2/7/1976
2/14/1976
2/21/1976
114/1978
2/1/1978
2/22/1978
3/4/1978
1/27/1978
12/4/1978
1/12/1979
1/20/1979
1/23/1979
2/10/1979
1/14/1980
2/18/1980
1/9/1982
2/2/1982
11/20/1982
1/22/1983
1/24/1983
2/3/1983
2/26/1983
1/28/1984
2/21/1985

Total

40
31

30
33
30
30
37
39
32
40
32
30
31

30
39
34
33
33
30
30
34
42
43
32
31

36
33
31

34
33
32
30
31

33
30
30
34
30
32
35
30
33
32
34
30
32
45
32
35
49
34
31

35
37
32
33
45
30
30
39
32
35
31

35
30
30
36
33
31

33
30
32
31

74. Dan Carson MidAmerica Nazarene 1/22/1987 31
75. Dan Carson Baker 1/26/1987 33
76. Dan Carson Central Methodist 2/14/1987 30
77.  Kim Rivers Midland Lutheran 12/4/1987 30
78. Kim Rivers Webster 12/5/1987 33
79. Kim Rivers Culver-Stockton 1/30/1988 31
80. Kim Rivers Baker 2/6/1988 31
81.  Kim Rivers Culver-Stockton 2/22/1988 32
82. Kim Rivers Missouri Baptist 3/5/1988 30
83. John Rahoy Missouri Baptist 1/17/1989 31
84. Chris Trout Central Methodist 2/25/1991 36
85. Chris Trout Park (Mo.) 3/2/1991 31
86. Weldon Stubbs Peru State 11/13/1991 30
87. Weldon Stubbs Central Methodist 1/27/1992 31
88. Chris Trout Graceland 2/10/1992 35
89. Chris Trout MidAmerica Nazarene  2/15/1992 30
90. Chris Trout Central Methodist 2/15/1993 33
91.  Chris Trout Concordia (Neb.) 11/6/1993 30
92. Brook Russell Benedictine (Kan.) 12/1/1994 36
93. Brook Russell Nova Southeastern 1/4/1995 30
94. Brook Russell Culver-Stockton 1/21/1995 35
95. Brook Russell Benedictine (Kan.) 1/28/1995 39
96. Brook Russell Graceland 2/9/1995 32
97.  Brook Russell Central Methodist 2/11/1995 33
98. Brook Russell William Carey 11/16/1995 30
99. Brook Russell Avila 12/6/1995 37
100. Brook Russell College of the Ozarks  11/7/1995 36
101. Brook Russell Benedictine (Kan.) 1/29/1996 31
102. Brook Russell Baker 2/24/1996 34
103. Brook Russell Holy Family (Pa.) 3/7/1996 30
104. Brook Russell Whitworth (Wash.) 3/12/1996 36
105. Chad Jones Concorida (Neb.) 11/8/1996 30
106. Chad Jones Ottawa 1/4/1997 31
107. Chad Jones Benedictine (Kan.) 1/11/1997 30
108. Chad Jones Missouri Valley 1/13/1997 31
109. Chad Jones Benedictine 2/6/1997 35
110. Chad Jones Missouri Valley 2/8/1997 38
M. Chad Jones Graceland 2/15/1997 36
2. Chad Jones Evangel 2/20/1997 37
13. Chad Jones Baker 2/22/1987 30
14. Chad Jones Oregon Tech 3/14/1997 34
5. Larry Hall Graceland 1/17/1998 37
6. Larry Hall Missouri Valley 2/7/1998 30
N7.  Larry Hall Park Mo.) 11/17/1998 34
18. Larry Hall Missouri Southern 11/21/1998 31
9. Larry Hall Park (Mo.) 1/24/1998 37
120. Larry Hall Lindenwood 1/9/1999 42
121.  Larry Hall Concordia 1/4/1999 34
122. Larry Hall Graceland 1/23/1999 35
123.  Larry Hall Evangel 2/1/1999 33
124. Camn Cooper Missouri-Kansas City 1/4/2004 30
125. Ronald Robinson Missouri Valley 1/21/2006 30
126. Drew Mathews Southern Oregon 3/8/2006 34
127. Larry Mandacina Point Loma 12/15/2007 33
128. Larry Mandacina Evangel 1/22/2009 30
129. Kyle Fisher Hope International 12/20/2009 37
130. Nick Larson Maryville 1/4/2010 33
131.  Mark Mason Southern Indiana 1/12/2012 30
132.  Nick Larson Rockhurst 2/23/2012 31
133.  Nick Larson Sioux Falls 2/15/2012 34
134. Jordan Lewis Upper lowa 1/23/2013 31
135.  Darius Tomlin Missouri S&T 2/21/2015 34
136. Larry Fitzgerald Missouri S&T 1/21/2016 34
137.  Patrick Whelan Illinois Springfield 1/12/2017 30
138. Patrick Whelan Maryville 1/26/2017 31
139. Patrick Whelan Lewis 2/2/2017 32
140. Matt Lassen UW-Parkside 2/4/2017 30
141.  Patrick Whelan St. Joseph's 2/1/2017 31
142. Patrick Whelan Missouri Western 1/15/2017 34
143. Byron Harp Southwest Baptist 11/20/2018 36
144. Keith Hayes Drury 1/3/2019 30
145. Keith Hayes Missouri S&T 1/5/2019 33
146. Pharroh Gordon Lewis 1/24/2019 45
147. Eysan Wiley Lindenwood 2/22/2020 34



148. Jordan Jermain
149. Jordan Jermain

Missouri S&T
Davenport

15+ REBOUNDS (cronological)
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Bob Carson
Art Root
Art Root
Bob Carson
Art Root
Art Root
Bob Carson
Bob Carson
Art Root
Art Root
Bob Carson
Art Root
Art Root
Art Root
Bob Carson
Art Root
Bud Lathrop
Tom Cox
Bob Carson
Bob Carson
Bob Carson
Tom Cox
Tom Cox
Bob Carson
Bob Carson
Bob Carson
Tom Cox
Tom Lewis
Dick Cox
Dick Cox

Wayne Kuhlman

Dick Cox

Dick Cox

Dick Cox

Dick Cox

Dick Cox

Bob Ulrich
Dick Cox

Bob Ulrich
Dick Cox

Bob Ulrich
Dick Cox

Dick Cox

Bob Ulrich

Bud Fisher
Chuck Johnson
Bud Fisher
Bud Fisher

Bill Summers
Chuck Johnson
Chuck Johnson
Bud Fisher
Chuck Johnson
John Dean
Tom Sponcil
Tom Sponcil
Nolan Smith
Nolan Smith

Bill Cunningham

Jim Schneider
Jim Schneider
Charlie Funk
Charlie Funk
Dave Byrd
Charlie Funk
Kirk Chastain*
Kirk Chastain*
Kirk Chastain
Kirk Chastain
Kirk Chastain

Baker

St. Mary's of the Plains
Rockhurst
Missouri-Kansas City
Benedictine (Kan.)
Illinois State

Drury

Drury

Missouri Valley
Central Methodist
Central Methodist
Tarkio

Central Methodist
Rockhurst

Ottawa

Pittsburg State
Tarkio

Northwest Mo. State
Rockhurst

Missouri Valley
Tarkio

Westminster

Drury

Drury

Westminster
Hastings

Drury

Central Methodist
New Mexico Highlands
Graceland
Graceland

Missouri Valley
Rockhurst

Missouri Valley
Central Methodist
Drury

Drury

Central Methodist
Missouri Valley
Missouri Valley
Tarkio

Tarkio

Tarkio

Central Methodist
Northwest Mo. State
Northwest Mo. State
Missouri Valley
Drury

Drury

Central Methodist
Missouri Valley

Tario

Graceland
Rockhurst
Westminster
Missouri Valley
Culver-Stockton
Central Methodist
Park (Mo.)

Missouri Valley
Ottawa

Central Methodist
Ottawa

Park (Mo.)

Drury

Northwest Mo. State
Northwest Mo. State
Bethany

Wayland Baptist

St. Ambrose

1/15/2022
1n/1/2022

12/4/1953
12/3/1954
12/8/1954
12/1/1954
12/14/1954
12/20/1954
1/1/1955
2/7/1955
2/1/1955
2/21/1955
2/211955
2/24/1955
2/28/1955
3/3/1955
12/3/1955
12/9/1955
12/30/1955
12/31/1955
1/5/1956
1171956
1/28/1956
2/4/1956
2/6/1956
2/11/1956
2/17/1956
12/6/1956
2/2/1957
2/25/1957
3/10/1960
12/9/1960
12/9/1960
2/4/1961
2/14/1961
3/7/1961
1/6/1962
112/1962
1/12/1962
2/23/1962
2/27/1962
2/27/1962
3/5/1962
3/5/1962
3/7/1962
2/26/1963
12/7/1963
12/7/1963
12/17/1963
1/18/1964
118/1964
2/22/1964
12/1/1964
2/9/1965
2/13/1965
1/29/1966
2/2/1968
2/8/1968
1/10/1970
2/211970
1/23/1971
1/29/1973
2/17/1973
2/2/1974
2/15/1974
/271974
3/5/1975
1211975
2/3/1976
1/18/1976
11/19/1976
11/20/1976
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>>> ALL-TIME STANDOUT PERFORMANCES

71.  Kirk Chastain Hastings 12/29/1976 18
72.  Kirk Chastain Graceland 1151977 17
73.  Kirk Chastain Ottawa 1/29/1977 15
74, Kirk Chastain Washburn 1/28/1977 22
75.  Kirk Chastain Central Missouri 11/30/1977 16
76. Kirk Chastain Rockhurst 1/25/1978 16
77.  Kirk Chastain Marymount 12/2/1978 15
78. Kirk Chastain Arkansas-Pine Bluff 12/15/1978 15
79. Kirk Chastain Nebraska Wesleyan 12/16/1978 15
80. Ron Hodges Ottawa 1/20/1979 15
81. Kirk Chastain Graceland 1/27/1979 15
82. Kirk Chastain Rockhurst 2/20/1979 18
83. Kirk Shawver Avila 1/20/1981 15
84. Kirk Shawver Graceland 2/3/1981 15
85. Kirk Shawver Northwest Mo. State 12/5/1981 18
86. Miguel Rozon Tarkio 114/1984 15
87. Jeff Hummel Biola 1/4/1985 15
88. Kevin Cheadle Baker 2/2/1985 15
89. Kevin Cheadle Tario 2/16/1985 15
90. Chris Wohlford Baker 2/23/1985 18
91.  Stuart Frizzell MidAmerica Nazarene  1/30/1986 16
92.  Kevin Cheadle Graceland 2/10/1986 16
93. Terry Cheadle Graceland 2/10/1986 16
94. Kevin Cheadle Culver-Stockton 2/15/1986 15
95. Kevin Cheadle Kansas Wesleyan 12/5/1986 15
96. Kevin Cheadle Baker 1/26/1987 16
97.  Kevin Cheadle Missouri Valley 2/5/1987 16
98. Kevin Cheadle Culver-Stockton 2/9/1987 16
99. Kevin Cheadle Ottawa 2/24/1987 16
100. Kevin Cheadle Central Methodist 1/16/1987 15
101. Kim Rivers Westminster 1/20/1987 16
102. Kim Rivers Webster 12/5/1987 15
103. Kevin Cheadle Benedictine (Kan.) 12/10/1987 16
104. Kim Rivers Evangel 1/14/1988 15
105. Kim Rivers Baker 1/16/1988 21
106. Kim Rivers Tarkio 2/4/1988 15
107. Kim Rivers Missouri Western 3/8/1988 15
108. Mike Patterson Avila 11/12/1988 15
109. Chris Trout MidAmerica Nazarene  1/24/1991 17
110. Scott Katstra Benedictine (Kan.) 12/3/1991 15
M.  Larry Hall Peru State 12/11/1997 18
123. Larry Hall Graceland 1/17/1998 17
124. Larry Hall Concordia 1/4/1999 15
125. Larry Hall Evangel 2/1/1999 15
126. Larry Hall Lindenwood 2/4/1999 15
127. Larry Hall Culver-Stockton 2/6/1999 17
128. Pierre Jallow MidAmerica Nazarene  2/7/2004 16
129. Pierre Jallow St. Ambrose 3/13/2004 15
130. Drew Mathews Graceland 1/7/2006 15
131.  Nick Larson Rockhurst 11/5/2009 17
132. Nick Larson Benedictine (Kan.) 2/6/2010 15
133. Nick Larson Missouri S&T 11/23/2010 19
134. Nick Larson Missouri Valley 12/4/2010 16
135.  Nick Larson MidAmerica Nazarene  12/11/2010 15
136. Nick Larson San Diego Christian 12/21/2010 15
137.  Nick Larson Central Methodist 1/8/201 22
138. Nick Larson Baker 1/13/201 16
139. Nick Larson Lindenwood 1/22/201 15
140. Nick Larson Baker 217/20M 15
141.  Nick Larson Central Methodist 11/12/201 22
142. Nick Larson Maryville 2/2/2012 17
143. Nick Larson Missouri-St. Louis 2/4/2012 19
144. Nick Larson Missouri S&T 2/19/2012 15
145. Nick Larson Minot State 2/24/2012 15
146. D'Vante Mosby* Upper lowa 11/23/2013 15
147. D'Vante Mosby lllinois Springfield 2/15/2014 15
148. D'Vante Mosby St. Joseph's 1/1/2015 17
149. D'Vante Mosby McKendree 2/14/2015 16
150. Austin Regier Ottawa 12/15/2015 17
151.  Austin Regier McKendree 114/2016 15
152. Pharroh Gordon Truman 2/8/2018 20
153. Eysan Wiley Purdue Northwest 11/10/2018 18
154. Eysan Wiley Baker 12/4/2018 15



>>> ALL-TIME STANDOUT PERFORMANCES

15+ REBOUNDS (cronological) Total 67. Dwight Sistrunk St. Joseph's 1/9/2014 13
155. Eysan Wiley Kansas Christian 12/8/2018 18 68. John Zimmerman St. Mary (Kan.) 12/15/2021 10
156. Eysan Wiley Missouri S&T 1/25/2020 15
157. EySéI’] Wiley Lindenwood ' 2/22/2020 15 5+ STEALS (cronological) Total
158 Heri Tshiyoyo Southwest Baptist 3/3/2022 16 1. Charlie Bobbitt St. Mary's of the Plains  12/3/1954 7
2. Charlie Bobbitt Concordia Seminary 12/17/1954 7
10+ ASSISTS (cronological) Total 3. Bob Fraz!er Ottawa? ' 12/2/1961 5
1. Dave Slaughter Central Methodist 2/25/1957 19 4. Bob Frazier Benedictine (Kan.) 12/5/1961 8
2. Dave Slaughter Central Methodist 114/1958 12 5 David BY"‘ ) Baker 1/12/1974 >
3. Dave Slaughter Graceland 1/18/1958 13 6. Mark St!pet!ch Tabor 1151974 5
4 Bill Summers Drury 1/15/1965 12 7. Mark Stipetich Culvgr—Stockton 2/11/1974 5
5. Bill Summers Tarkio 2/9/1965 T 8. Kelly Vest Tarkio 1/26/1980 5
6. John Simmons Baker 2/10/1973 1 9. Breht Lyon Baptist Bible 1/29/1982 6
7. Steve Broughton Missouri Valley 1/20/1978 10 10.  Ernie Dale Ottayva 11/20/1982 6
8. David Steinbrueck Central Arkansas 12/29/1978 10 . Jeff Foley Harris-Stowe 1/8/1983 6
9. Scott Shannon Baker 1191980 10 1. Phil Holloway Rockhurst /2771984 7
10.  Steve Broughton Missouri Valley 2/14/1981 10 13. Ph!l Holloway Bened@tme (Kan,) n/17/1986 >
7. Steve Broughton Tarkio 2/21/1981 110 14. Ph|l' Holloway Westm!nster 11/21/1986 5
12.  Eric Hall Missouri Valley 2/14/1981 10 1. Kev!n Cheadle Westminster /2171986 >
3. Kirk Shawver Oklahoma Baptist 12/18/1981 10 16, Kevin Cheadle Eckerd College 1/26/1986 5
14.  Kirk Shawver MidAmerica Nazarene  2/16/1982 13 17 John Kiely Cameron 1/7/1987 >
15 Rodney McKine Avila 1/7/1984 10 18. Ter_ry Cheadle Cglver—Stockton 1/16/1987 5
16.  Chris Wohlford Missouri-Kansas City 1/12/1985 10 19 Phil Hglloway MSS?“” Valley V17/1987 >
17.  Kevin Cheadle Missouri-Kansas City 1/12/1985 10 20.  John Kiely Tarkio 2191987 5
18.  Vernon Howard MidAmerica Nazarene  1/30/1986 n 21 D‘an C-arson Rockhurst 2/28/1987 >
19.  Vernon Howard Culver-Stockton 2/15/1986 T 22. Kim Rivers Baker A 116/1988 6
50, Alfred Minix Washburn 12/121987 10 23 Jim Pr|tc_he_‘tt Ce_ntral Method|st 11/19/1988 6
51 Alfred Minix Drury 1/26/1988 10 24, Alfreq Minix Missouri Valley 1/13/1990 5
22.  Alfred Minix Culver-Stockton 1/30/1988 13 25 Jeff P{rme College' ofthe Ozarks  1/10/1991 >
23, Alfred Minix Culver-Stockton 2/25/1988 10 26, JeffRinne Emporia State V1171991 >
24, Alfred Minix St. Mary's of the Plains  11/18/1989 13 27 JeffRinne Tarkio 2/7N1991 7
25 Todd Miller Central Methodist 1M6/1990 28. Todd Miller Baker 2/23/1991 5
26. Todd Miller Sterling (Kan.) NA7M990 29. Weldon Stubbs Baker Vafioo2 6
7 Todd Miller Baker 1/30/1990 16 30. Wel.don Stubbs College of the Ozarks ~ 11/10/1992 5
58, Jeff Rinne Columbia (Mo) 12/1/1990 10 31 Chrls Trout Cc?llege ofthe Ozarks  1/28/1993 5
29, Todd Miller Benedictine (Kan.) 12/8/1990 10 32. Er{c Andrew MidAmerica Nazarene  12/3/1994 5
20, Todd Miller Graceland 1/26/1991 2 33.  Eric Andrews College of the Ozarks  12/5/1994 6
21 Todd Miller Baker 2/2/1991 10 34. Jason Generally Culver-Stockton 2/18/1995 6
22 Todd Miller Rockhurst 2/18/1991 1 35.  Chad Jones Nova Southeastern 1/3/1996 5
33, Todd Miller Evangel 2/21/1991 n 36. Chad Jones Evangel 1/27/1996 5
34, Todd Miller Central Methodist 2/25/1991 il 37. Chad Jones Freed-Hardeman 11/21/1996 5
35.  Todd Miller Park (Mo.) 3/2/1991 10 38. Chad Jones MidAmerica Nazarene  12/7/1996 5
36. Eric Andrews College of the Ozarks  1/28/1993 10 39. Chad Jones Ottawa 1/4/1997 6
37.  Eric Andrews Benedictine (Kan.) 2/4/1993 10 40.  Anthony Welcome Culver-Stockton 12/3/1997 5
38. Eric Andrews Central Methodist 114/1995 10 41, Anthony Welcome Evangel 1/22/1998 5
39.  Eric Andrews Evangel 2/20/1995 13 42.  Mark Byall Mary Hardin-Baylor 3/12/1998 6
40.  Eric Andrews Avila 12/6/1995 12 43, Larry Hall McKendree 11/10/1998 5
41.  Eric Andrews Graceland 1/18/1996 10 44, Kenney Mabrie Ottawa 12/7/1998 6
42.  Eric Andrews Rockhurst 1/22/1996 12 45, Larry Hall Hannibal-LaGrange 12/19/1998 5
43, Eric Andrews Graceland 2/8/1996 10 46.  Rob Samuels Baker 1/30/1999 5
44, Eric Andrews Central Methodist 2/10/1996 10 47.  Kenney Mabrie Central Methodist 2/25/1999 5
45.  Eric Andrews Baker 2/24/1996 10 48.  Adam Stout Tabor 1/22/2003 6
46.  Eric Andrews MidAmerica Nazarene  2/27/1996 10 49.  Adam Stout Baker 12/6/2003 5
47.  Eric Andrews Holy Family 3/7/1996 10 50. Adam Stout Lindenwood 1/24/2004 7
48.  Eric Andrews Tabor 3/9/1996 n 51.  Adam Stout Culver-Stockton 2/2/2004 5
49,  Rob Samuels Culver-Stockton 12/3/1997 10 52,  Kyle Lower Central Baptist (Ark.) 12/4/2004 6
50. Rob Samuels Missouri Southern 11/21/1998 10 53.  Clint Underwood Avila 1/13/2005 5
5. Rob Samuels Evangel 1/7/1999 10 54. Kyle Lower Bethel (Kan.) 11/4/2005 6
52.  Rob Samuels Evangel 2/1/1999 10 55.  Kyle Lower Lindenwood 1/30/2006 5
53.  Clint Underwood MidAmerica Nazarene  2/7/2004 10 56. Larry Mandacina Ottawa 1/18/2006 5
54. Clint Underwood Evangel 2/21/2004 12 57. Drew Korschot Baker 1/20/2006 5
55.  Clint Underwood Benedictine (Kan.) 2/27/2004 10 58. Larry Mandacina Lindenwood 1/4/2007 8
56. Clint Underwood Missouri-Kansas City 11/4/2004 il 59. Jordan Jamestown Missouri Valley 2/27/2008 6
57.  Clint Underwood College of the Ozarks ~ 11/13/2004 13 60. Larry Mandacina Ottawa 11/4/2008 7
58. Clint Underwood Graceland 1/8/2005 10 61.  Jacques Wilson Park (Mo.) N/3/2008 5
59. Clint Underwood Culver-Stockton 1/15/2005 10 62. Jordan Jamestown MidAmerica Nazarene 12/13/2008 7
60. Clint Underwood Culver-Stockton 2/19/2005 n 63.  Jonathan Benson Culver-Stockton 1/12/2009 5
61.  Kyle Lower Lindenwood 1/30/2006 12 64. Jordan Jamestown Evangel 1/22/2009 6
62.  Jordan Jamestown Lindenwood 2/28/2009 10 65. Larry Mandacina Benedictine (Kan.) 2/12/2009 6
63.  Kyle Fisher Maryville 1/4/2010 15 66. Jordan Jamestown Culver-Stockton 2/16/2009 6
64.  Dwight Sistrunk UW-Parkside 1/12/2013 15 67. Larry Mandacina Lindenwood 2/28/2009 5
65. Dwight Sistrunk Central Christian 12/7/2013 10 68. Larry Mandacina Benedictine (Kan.) 3/5/2009 6
66. Dwight Sistrunk Ottawa 12/17/2013 12 69. Jonathan Benson Avila 1/15/201 5



>>> NCAA ERA STANDOUT PERFORMANCES

5+ STEALS (cronological)

69. Jonathan Benson Avila 1/15/201 5
70.  Andrew Scofield St. Joseph's (Ind.) 1/5/2013 5
71.  Darius Tomlin Central Christian 12/8/2014 6
72.  Pharroh Gordon Ottawa 12/18/2017 5
73.  Nick Bradley Tarleton State 1/4/2018 7
74.  Nick Bradley Davenport 11/9/2018 5
75.  Nick Bradley Baptist Bible 12/7/2019 5
76.  Nick Bradley Drury 2/15/2020 5
77. Carter Olsen Indianapolis 1/27/2020 5
78. Kobe McKinley Baptist Bible 12/10/2021 6
79.  Kobe McKinley Rockhurst 2/24/2022 5
NCAA ERA 5+ BLOCKED SHOTS (cronological) Total

1.

GIENEAIEN

Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Heri Tshiyoyo

Quincy
Baker
Emporia State

Southwest Baptist

Washburn

11/29/2018 5

NCAA ERA DOUBLE-DOUBLES (cronological)

©ONO U A NN

Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Craig Mattson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Nick Larson
Dillon Deck
John Taylor
Craig Mattson
John Taylor
Dillon Deck
John Taylor
Craig Mattson
Dillon Deck
John Taylor
Dillon Deck
John Taylor
D'Vante Mosby*
D'Vante Mosby*
Clint McCullough
Dwight Sistrunk
Clint McCullough
Dwight Sistrunk
D'Vante Mosby*
Clint McCullough
D'Vante Mosby*
D'Vante Mosby*
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
D'Vante Mosby
Austin Regier
Austin Regier
Austin Regier
Austin Regier

Central Methodist
Missouri Western
Northwest Mo. State
Illinois Springfield
Newman
Northern Kentucky
Southern Indiana
Rockhurst
Missouri S&T
Maryville
Maryville
Missouri-St. Louis
Missouri S&T
Rockhurst

Minot State
Central Christian
Newman
Newman

St. Joseph's
UW-Parkside
Maryville
Missouri-St. Louis
Illinois Springfield
Quincy
Missouri-St. Louis
Rockhurst

Upper lowa
Southwest Baptist
Ottawa

St. Joseph's
Indianapolis
Truman
Missouri-St. Louis
Maryville
UW-Parkside
Illinois Springfield
Missouri Valley
Avila

Rockhurst

St. Joseph's
Quincy
Missouri-St. Louis
UW-Parkside
Lewis

Illinois Springfield
McKendree
Missouri S&T
Missouri-St. Louis
Missouri Southern
Truman

Ottawa
Graceland

12/4/2018 5
1/26/2019 5
2/29/2020 5
1/16/2022 5
Totals
11/12/2011 27 points, 22 rebounds
11/18/2011 23 points, 14 rebounds
11/19/2011 13 points, 10 rebounds
12/3/201 16 points, 12 rebounds
12/10/2011 22 points, 14 rebounds
1/5/2012 15 points, 11 rebounds
1/12/2012 18 points, 13 rebounds
1/16/2012 20 points, 12 rebounds
1/28/2012 18 points, 13 rebounds
2/2/2012 23 points, 17 rebounds
2/2/2012 13 points, 10 rebounds
2/4/2012 23 points, 19 rebounds
2/19/2012 26 points, 15 rebounds
2/23/2012 31 points, 14 rebounds
2/24/2012 16 points, 15 rebounds
12/1/2012 12 points, 10 rebounds
12/8/2012 18 points, 10 rebounds
12/8/2012 13 points, 10 rebounds
1/5/2013 21 points, 10 rebounds
1/12/2013 1 points, 12 rebounds
1/17/2013 14 points, 10 rebounds
1/19/2013 18 points, 13 rebounds
114/2013 17 points, 10 rebounds
2/7/2013 13 points, 14 rebounds
2/14/2013 29 points, 10 rebounds
2/28/2013 14 points, 10 rebounds
1/23/2013 11 points, 15 rebounds
12/14/2013 11 points, 13 rebounds
12/17/2013 14 points, 10 rebounds
1/9/2014 16 points, 13 assists
1/11/2014 24 points, 10 rebounds
1/25/2014 14 points, 12 rebounds
1/30/2014 14 points, 13 rebounds
2/1/2014 14 points, 10 rebounds
2/6/2014 18 points, 12 rebounds
2/15/2014 19 points, 15 rebounds
12/15/2014 12 points, 10 rebounds
12/20/2014 26 points, 11 rebounds
2/27/2014 13 points, 13 rebounds
1/1/2015 17 points, 17 rebounds
1/24/2015 18 points, 11 rebounds
1/31/2015 10 points, 10 rebounds
2/7/2015 12 points, 13 rebounds
2/5/2015 15 points, 12 rebounds
2/12/2015 16 points, 12 rebounds
2/14/2015 18 points, 16 rebounds
2/21/2015 12 points, 12 rebounds
3/1/2015 13 points, 12 rebounds
1/21/2015 14 points, 14 rebounds
12/5/2015 13 points, 11 rebounds
12/15/2015 22 points, 17 rebounds
1/2/2016 17 points, 12 rebounds

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
6l.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
T4.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.

101.

102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

107.

108.
109.

0.
.

2.
3.
4.
15.
ne.
n7.

Austin Regier
Austin Regier
Emil Ostafiiciuc
Larry Fitzgerald
Emil Ostafiiciuc
Larry Fitzgerald
Patrick Whelan
Emil Ostafiiciuc
Emil Ostafiiciuc
Larry Fitzgerald
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Eysan Wiley
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Eysan Wiley*
Eysan Wiley*
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Pharroh Gordon
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Grant Stubbs*
Jackson Golightly
Grant Stubbs*
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Grant Stubbs*
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Eysan Wiley
Kobe McKinley
Heri Tshiyoyo
Heri Tshiyoyo
Mawutor Nogoson
Heri Tshiyoyo
Heri Tshiyoyo
Kobe McKinley
Heri Tshiyoyo
Heri Tshiyoyo

Indianapolis
Pittsburg State
Graceland
Graceland

Illinois Springfield
Missouri S&T
Maryville
UW-Parkside
McKendree
Truman
Davenport
Purdue Northwest
Missouri Western
Lincoln (Mo.)
Maryville
Missouri-St. Louis
Avila

Ottawa

Rockhurst
Rockhurst

Illinios Springfield
Southern Indiana
Indianapolis
Truman
Bellarmine
Purdue Northwest
Arkansas Tech
Missouri Western
Baker

Kansas Christian
Avila

Avila

Ottawa

Rockhurst

Lewis

McKendree
Davenport
Emporia Sate
Baptist Bible
Central Christian
Quincy
McKendree
Missouri S&T
Drury

Missouri-St. Louis
Lindenwood
Southwest Baptist
Southwest Baptist
Southwest Baptist
Missouri S&T
Missouri S&T
Rockhurst
Maryville

Drury

Illinois Springfield
Quincy

Washburn
Missouri Western
Missouri-St. Louis
St. Mary (Kan.)
Drury

Southwest Baptist
Purdue Northwest
Washburn
Emporia State

2/13/2016
1/17/2016
1/2/2017
1/2/2017
1/12/2017
1/21/2017
1/26/2017
2/4/2017
2/13/2017
2/16/2017
1/10/2017
NN7/2017
1/15/2017
1/24/2017
11/30/2017
12/7/2017
12/16/2017
12/18/2017
1/4/2018
1/11/2018
2/10/2018
2/15/2018
2/17/2018
2/22/2018
3/2/2018
1/10/2018
NN7/2018
11/26/2018
12/4/2018
12/8/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/17/2018
1/12/2019
1/24/2019
2/7/2019
11/9/2019
11/26/2019
12/7/2019
12/13/2019
1/4/2010
1/16/2020
1/25/2020
2/15/2020
2/20/2020
2/22/2020
2/29/2020
12/18/2020
12/18/2020
12/20/2020
1/16/2021
119/2021
1/21/2021
2/2/2021
2/13/2021
2/18/2021
N/17/2021
11/27/2021
1/29/2022
12/15/2021
2/7/2022
3/3/2022
11/12/2022
11/16/2022
11/18/2022

14 points, 11 rebounds
11 points, 11 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 11 rebounds
1 points, 10 rebounds
31 points, 11 rebounds
15 points, 14 rebounds
17 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
1 points, 11 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 13 rebounds
11 points, 13 rebounds
24 points, 12 rebounds
17 points, 14 rebounds
1 points, 16 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 12 rebounds
22 points, 12 rebounds
17 points, 13 rebounds
23 points, 13 rebounds
17 points, 17 rebounds
28 points, 13 rebounds
22 points, 12 rebounds
19 points, 18 rebounds
19 points, 12 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
12 points, 15 rebounds
25 points, 18 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 13 rebounds
26 poitns, 13 rebounds
19 points, 12 rebounds
45 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 12 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 14 rebounds
13 points, 13 rebounds
18 points, 13 rebounds
23 points, 13 rebounds
26 points, 15 rebounds
17 points, 14 rebounds
10 points, 12 rebounds
34 points, 15 rebounds
22 points, 12 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
17 points, 11 rebounds
15 points, 11 rebounds
14 points, 12 rebounds
28 points, 11 rebounds
25 points, 11 rebounds
18 points, 14 rebounds
10 points, 11 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
13 points, 13 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 13 rebounds
1 points, 16 rebounds
11 points, 11 rebounds
19 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds



>>> NCAA ERA STANDOUT PERFORMANCES

NCAA ERA CAREER DOUBLE-DOUBLES NCAA ERA SINGLE SEASON DOUBLE-DOUBLES
1. Eysan Wiley 26 2017-21 1. Nick Larson 15 2011-12
2. D'Vante Mosby 17 2013-15 2. Pharroh Gordon 12 2017-18
3. Pharroh Gordon 16 2016-18 3. Eysan Wiley n 2019-20
4. Nick Larson+ 14 2011-12 4. D'Vante Mosby 9 2014-15
5. Heri Tshiyoyo 6 2021-23 5. D'Vante Mosby* 8 2013-14
Austin Regier 6 2012-16 6. Eysan Wiley 7 2018-19
6. John Taylor 5 2012-13 7. Eysan Wiley 5 2020-21
8. Emil Ostafiiciuc 4 2014-18 Austin Regier 5 2015-16
Dillon Deck 4 2011-13 John Taylor 5 2012-13
10. Grant Stubbs 3 2020-p 10. Heri Tshiyoyo 4 2021-22
Larry Fitzgerald 3 2015-17 Pharroh Gordon 4 2018-19
Clint McCullough 3 2012-15 Emil Ostafiiciuc 4 2016-17
Craig Mattson+ 3 2012-13 Dillon Deck 4 2012-13
Kobe McKinley 3 2019-p
15. Dwight Sistrunk 2 2012-14
16. Jackson Golightly 1 2017-21
Mawutor Nogoson 1 2020-p
Patrick Whelan 1 2013-17

>>> CARDINALS IN THE PROS

PLAYER

Seasons at Jewell Profession Location League/Team Years Played Special Accomplishments

Mark Stipetich 1971-1975 Perth, Australia - 1976-1979 Two-time Most Valuable Player
Charlie Funk 1972-76 Belgium, Fayenbois Basketball Club 19771979 Averaged league record 40 points and 12
rebounds per game
John Kiely 1985-1988 Melbourne, Australia - 1989
Kevin Cheadle 1984-1988 Melbourne, Australia - 1990
Kim Rivers 1987-1988 Melbourne, Australia - 1990-1991
Brook Russell 1992-1996 Perth, Australia - 1996
Chad Jones 1993-1997 Perth, Australia - 1997
Jamie Breshears 1994-1998 Perth, Australia - 1999
Patrick Whelan 2014-2018 Spain/Leiceister, England Leezsitr B ool (20 2018-present 2021 British Basketball League Champion
Basketball League)
Pharroh Gordon 2017-2019 Cheshire, England Chesire Phoenix (British 2018-present
Basketball League)
Keith Hayes 2017-2019 Germany Saarlouis/Wolfenbuttel 2019-present 2020 Euro Basketball League Champion
Eysan Wiley 2017-2020 Holbaek, Denmark Holbaek - Stenhus 2022-present

>>> ALL IN THE FAMILY

PLAYER
R.E. Bowles

Bill Cunningham
James Trachsel*
Richard Bowles, Sr.
John Cooper

Bill Spencer

Bob Carson

Dave Kuhlman
Dick Cox

Terry Scott*

Loren Stockbarger
Alan Klaus

Randy Coulter
Dennis Parker
Kevin Cheadle
Weldon Stubbs
Mike Lawson

Tom Clark

Seth Schumacher
Kyle Hill

Seasons at Jewell
1911-12

1940-42
1941-42
1945-49
1946-48
1948-52
1953-57
1954-46
1959-62
1960-64
1963-66
1968-71
1975-79
1979-82
1984-88
1990-94
1991-95
1997-00
1998-02
1999-01

Relationship
Father-Son-Brothers
Father-Son-Brothers
Father-Son-Brothers
Father-Son-Brothers

Father-Son
Brothers
Father-Son

Grandfather-Grandson

Brothers
Father-Son
Brothers
Father-Son
Brothers
Brothers
Father-Son
Brothers
Brothers
Brothers
Father-Son
Brothers
Brothers
Brothers
Brothers

PLAYER
Bob Bowles
Chester Bowles
Renile Bowles
Richard Bowles

Bill Cunningham, Jr.

John Trachsel*
Richard Bowles, Jr.
Cam Cooper
Don Spencer
Scott Carson
Wayne Kuhlman
Ken Cox
Larry Scott*
Randy Stockbarger
Matt Klaus
Regie Coulter
Keith Parker
Terry Cheadle
Grant Stubbs
Greg Lawson
John Clark
Luke Schumacher
Taylor Hill

Seasons at Jewell
1935-38
1935-36
1940-41
1945-49
1968-72
1941-42
1972-76
2002-03
1950-54
1977-81
1958-62
1983-84
1960-61
1965-66
1992-93
1980-84
1983-87
1985-87

2020-present
1993-97
2002-03
1999-03
2002-03

*Twins



WILLIAM JEWELL GOLLEGE

>>> THE CRIT THINKING COLLEGE

Ahead of our time since 1849

Jewell has always stood for creative problem solving, individual expression and the need to challenge assumptions and engage with original ideas. Every day,
people who possess the unique ability to analyze and adapt to change become more relevant, more valuable and more important, influencing everything from
the global economy to their local community. We call these people critical thinkers. And the world needs them now more than ever.

Jewell is a place that values courageous thought and diverse ideas. We believe teaching and learning has no hierarchy. We work to help everyone on campus
find their pathway to a life of meaning and purpose.

William Jewell is a private college in Liberty, Mo., with a long history of cultivating thought leaders and innovators who have pursued meaningful lives through-
out the world. Founded as a Baptist college, we are proud of our rich history and heritage, and today are an independent, four-year college.

As settlers migrated West in the 1830s, a group of Baptists who lived along the Missouri River envisioned a college at the edge of the American wilderness in
Liberty. Many towns in Missouri wanted the college, but Clay County Baptists, joined by Mexican War veteran Colonel Alexander Doniphan and Dr. William Jew-
ell, a physician, legislator and Baptist layman who donated land for a college, persevered with grassroots fundraising.

The General Association (forerunner of the Missouri Baptist Convention) approved a proposal, and the Missouri Legislature granted a charter to found a college
in 1849. Named for its key founder, William Jewell College’s relationship with the Baptist Convention continued through 2003.

Challenging times in Missouri’s frontier days forced a number of colleges to close, but strong leadership enabled Jewell to forge ahead, honoring the founders
who believed in the power of education to change the world. As students entered the Civil War, classes were suspended and Federal troops occupied campus,
using Jewell Hall as a lookout point, an infirmary and a stable.

When Jewell reopened, enrollment began to steadily climb. World War | and the burning of a nearby women'’s college brought female students to Jewell,
where they were admitted on the same terms as men beginning in 1920. The Gl Bill created another influx of students post-World War Il. In the decades that
followed, Jewell strengthened its academic profile, adding numerous new programs. In 1982, the College invested in study abroad programs and developed
partnerships with Oxford and Cambridge Universities in England to create the Oxbridge Honors Program. Jewell emerged as a national liberal arts college,
garnering attention for rigorous curriculum and outstanding student outcomes.

Today, Jewell sits at the edge of both urban and rural landscapes. In one direction lie rolling hills and Midwestern countryside, reminiscent of the College’s rus-
tic beginnings. From another vantage, the Kansas City skyline graces the horizon. Our prime location in a thriving metropolis means rich cultural offerings for
student, while Jewell’s partnerships with Kansas City corporations, entrepreneurs and alumni yield internships, mentors, research programs, dynamic lecturers
and career possibilities.

Jewell has been called “the campus of achievement” in recognition of students’ prestigious scholarships and fellowships, placement in the country’s finest
graduate schools and contributions to their professions and communities beyond The Hill. Recognition is an outcome of Jewell's investment in students,
inspiring them to become lifelong learners, teaching them to think critically, challenging them to ask tough questions, encouraging them to pursue spiritual
development, engaging them in the world and preparing them for lives of leading and serving.

Critical Thinking isn’t about knowing the answer.

It's about pursuing a broader, deeper understanding in order to find better solutions and make informed decisions. It fuels discovery, curiosity, creativity, inven-
tion and collaboration. It's the cornerstone of science, art and everything in between. It's a practiced pursuit that cultivates adaptability and promotes the kind
of original thinking employers need.




LARRY HOLLEY

1945-2022

Men’s Baskethall Coach [(979-2019)
Cardinal Player [1963-1967)



